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UNITED STATES RIARINE CORPS RAVAC 10 ()-9D (REV.1-5)  «

(SUPERSTIDES  MAYNC T (2)-FD
ENLISTMENT CONTRACT AND RECORD . (REV. ¢-41), WHICH WRL 5K VSED)

2/ Qct 1956

— T4 53 111
1. LAST NAME—FIRST NAME—MIDOLE NAME 2 RACE 3 SERVICE NO. 4 CONPONENT
e =42 304 Ty
CONAD, Teo Haryey ze 180u630 Usie .
5 DATE OF BIRTH & PLACE OF BIRTH (City) (State or country) 7. RELIGION . CmzNSHP L
DAY AONTH YEAR
i S I $ 3
X8 | Va3 39 'ev Crleans louisianz Lutheran Us M
~
10. HOME OF RECC RD AT TIME OF ENLISTMENT
STRLIT AND NUMBER OR R. F. D. NUMBER aTY R TOWN COUNTY OR PARISH STATE OR COUNTRY
1934 Collinwocod Street Fort “lorth Tarrant Texas
1. PLACE AT wHICH ERUISTED (Cily, county, and State) 12, EFFECTIVE DATE OF ENLISTMENT 18, CONTRACT LINITATION (&f any)
DAY MONTH YEAR
USMC 75 Dallas, Texas Dl “etobe's 1954 None
ENTRIES AS TO PREVIOUS SERVICE
17. TIME LOST
14, DATE ENLISTED | 15. DATE DISCHARGED 16, REASON 18, BRANCH OF 18, SERVICE KO. 2. TYPE OF
DAYS CAUSE SERVICE DISCHARGE
Hone Clajred
21 RANK TO WHICH APPOINTED OR 22 TRANSFERRED
RLAPPQINIED .- ~y . . - .
v T USHC Rbep, San Dis-o, California

23. Examining Surgeon’s Certificate. (This certification no longer used.)

24, For and in consideration of the pay or wages due in the grades which may from time to time be sssigned me during the contia-~
uance of my service, I do hereby acknowledge to have voluntarily enlisted in the ﬁmﬁ on?_quélnited States Marine Corps
(2y Rerorve of the United-States MarineCorps, as a private, und I agree to and with ..fle Te O -

an oiiicer of the United States Marine Corps (Rgservcxas follows: (Name of recruiting officer)

25, To enter the service of the United States Marine Corps and to report to such post or station of the Marine Corps as I may
be ordered to join, and to the utmost of my power and ability discharge my several services or duties and be in everything con-
formablc and obedient to the several requirements and lawrul commands of the officers who may be placed over me.

26. T oblige and subject myself to serve un- WORD - 14 4 FIGURE (1;’:»& :;:lﬁ:%:’l’.“
less sooner discharged by proper authority AV 4) YEARS YEARS writing.)
14 oy l)

27, In-the event of war or national emergency declared by the President to exist during my term of service, I oblige and subject
mysclf to serve until 6 months after the end of that war or national emergency if so required by the Secretary of the Navy
unless I voluntarily reenlist or extend my enlistment.

28, I am of legal age to enlist; I have never been found gui'ty of a crime except as stated by me to the recruiting officer; I have
never deserted from any of the Armed Forces of the Unitec States, and have never been discharged therefrom for any reason
other than recorded herein.

29, I understand that upon enlistment in the Reserve of th2 United States Marine Corps, or upon transfer or assignment thereto
1 may not be ordered to active duty without my consent except in time of war, or when in the opinion of the President a national
emergency exists, or when otherwise prescribed by law, and that I may be required to perform active duty during such periods.

30. I HAVE HAD THIS CONTRACT FULLY EXPLAINED TO ME. I UNDERSTAND IT, AND CERTIFY THAT NO
PROMISE OF ANY KIND HAS BEEN MADE TO ME CONCERNING ASSIGNMENT TO DUTY, OR PROMOTION
DURING MY ENLISTMENT.

31. Oa’h of Enlistment: 1 do sclemaly swear (or affirm) that | will bear true fuith and allegiance to the United States of America;
tha? | will serve them honestly and faithfully against all their ies wh ; and that I will obey the orders of the President
of the United States and the orders of the officers appointed over me, according to regulati and the Unif Code of Mili7

Justice. And | do further swear (or cfirm) that all statements made by me, as mow given 7in this record, are{cornci.
- 3

7
scwrre g 28 Dlompnee. (oo errid A
‘irst name) (Middle ngme) . (Last name)
Subscribed and sworn to before me }hxs 2Lth day of ....Qctober A.D....1956
SIGHATURE AND RANK OF RECRUITING OFFICER -.& . 2.5 PR R..X JONES,_Capt, LENC ARO

U 10 6. SOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—64303-3
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RECORD OF SERVICE

i b
ORGANIZATION DATE l REASON PRIMARY DUTY SONL | ERQy | SIGNATURE OF MARKING OFFICER
HGIS, 163, <n 010 W . Ci A 4
Solila_alie, Coaad 43ep5¢ Ju icne LN Syuir
H&ii3, Gy —w 200 Trans ’ J/W
Srifa sy Cond F 1126p5¢ Rellfww none .ot Oh.erved ¢ - oyl
- P DN
Ho. MAKTL. NASL e / . v - s . > “* e
e 25/ 57| loined | RACTIE L~ B o
Tla. MARTC. NAS. Glonview, m, 2 éc,ée Discharged ISACTIVE . / /
Ll P
Ba, “ARTE, Nae e Final ; , T e
T Clensiew, M, 134 \veraga AT 2 A4, Ry direction.
.
AN
MAME (Lu()o (First) - (Middle) SERVICE NO.
SUaL s Liz LieeEnE 1523230
WAVHC 118 (3)-PD (REV. 7.80) (S ERSEDES PREVIOUS EBFHON iaicw Wikt Mt T GERBY 16TOM1-1 U, 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OPFICE - 55— ssads{
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J/
v . PROMOTIONS AND REDUCTIONS

\

\( Trre or Rank \1MOS Ranx D"TBRZ';OU“";;;W OR R"(’gAfE’;OM Nuuper AvtnorrTY
. N \
"?“l——Pwﬂr——-——eff_‘i___ P 2iEyaT Terrs? — Moo e
oEerme— o (674 0 Pvh o | 29AprS8 . ————-20Aprs8—| . - ... —| -SCM-Appr—20Apnss-
Perm 6741 | Pfe 9Mars9 Mars9. . MCO.1414.1B

1.

RECORD OF EXAMINATION FOR PROMOTION

RANK FOR WrICH Date Dare Score conn
EXAMINED EXAMINED Trer Foem | Scome RECORDED AUTHORITY FoR Scon
AR Az " AMP ' D, 10Mapsd IR
A ALY ZX-EN LT IJATI T \LIIL P hd T o0 Tt —

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AS TO PROMOTION STATUS
ON TRANSFER TO A NEW ORGANIZATION /

W

e OSialD. Lee Hary ABE. 1653230
(LAST NAME) (First) (Middie) ¥ - (8erial No.)
NAVMO 118(5)-PD 5 M—-80055-1 V.5 SEYIRNEIRT PRIFTING SPTICE

Forsoy Exmisit No. 1—Continued (p. 5)
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TIME LOST, ALLOTMENTS, WEAPONS FIRING REWISCELU\NEOUS MARKSMANSHIP
TIME LOST (Inclusive dated EAS FXT TC_ %0S EXT TO  SIGNATURE

_ rmom— o~ | WumsER oF DAYS CAUSE UGN OUATRRIORORMGTXARGE N N
29Jun58 13AugS8 45 SQ1 : TDec59  : 7Pec62 Q0 g,
H H H
g : : H ——
L 1 H H H
Days time lost m=de up .
X d bkecad USMC, Cortitying Offoer.
ALLOTMENTS
runrose | [RET CMECKACE 1 Nowoue AMOUNT ! ALLOTTEE Pl vt REASON FOR STOPPAGE
/¢ | 8/59 Ind | 591.30 Margarite OSWALD (iother) /[ 9 =1 A
v/_D_ . 8/59 . Ind | $40.00 [Margarite OSWALD (Mother) ()/ /' NEETr A
WEAPONS FIRING RECORD
RANGE OATE COURSE WEAPON QUALFIERTION SIGNATURE OF CERTIFYING OFFICER
M S “ /2 Inm

c‘»’.’ 3 St ) . ///VM

NAS Atsugi, Japan| 2May58 FAM | Riot Gun

NAS Atsugi, Japan| 7May58 | FaM " | .45 Pistol A Lcwu A4 2ndLt. MCR,
MCAF Santa Ana 9Mar59 FAM | Riot Gun v S Y By dir
MCAS-E1 Toro-Galif | €MayS9 | wBN . |)M.) 191w S ,' el By—dir

MISCELLANEOUS MARKSMANSHIP

(Show Navy gunnery record, prizes ded, credite for di i otc.)
e ( R - r;luu ( Middle )
Gevlali Lz i
TAVHC (1675 (REY. T-8) (REPLAGES AV 1I-FO AND RAYNC TTRCH)-FD WCH WAL o7 BF C300) £ Ul S. SOVOWIENT PRETING CPFICE | 1964~O- 308009
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MILITARY AND CIVILIAN OCCUPATIONAL SPECIALTIES AND EDUCATION

MILITARY OCCUPATIONAL SPECIALTIES

PRIMARY ADDITIONAL
OATE MOS MOS TITLE OF MOS AUTHCRITY

Z

25.un57 6741 F - - - [AvnElectronicsOper v  |(MC Spd 1tr DFJ-nad-12 of 27May57

EDUCATION CIVILIAN OCCUPATIONS
. CIVILIAN 08 TITLE (M ain occupation)
MM GRAD. YEAR ()I I:j c‘ BW
TYPE SCHOOL MAJOR SUBZECT ,::s ves l o ;‘..S'm 0OT NO. YEARS EXPERIENCE
GRAMMAR SCHOOL | | ! 1955 1-23.02 2
HIGH SCHOOR Acad £ X 11986 | o nwomeoPerformed various clerical duties
COLLEGE—UNIVERSITY fuch as distributing mail, delivering mes-
TRADE—BUSINESS Fages & answering telephone. Helped file
records & operated ditto, letter opening &
MILITARY o sealing machines,
SCHOOL ATTENDED AND COURSE :u-é COJVEC[:YB ':g:' 208 TITLE {Secondary occupation)
¢ AvnFundScol JAX 6 (1957 poy re—
/ -ACSWOperCrse Keesler AFR 6 (1957 L
oumiEs

TESTING AND SPECIAL QUALIFICATIONS

FOREIGN LANGUAGE

. COMPREMENSION RATING e
L Hreuset fomu N UNDERSTANDS READS WRITES TOTAL SCORE ADJ. RATING o
v/ _Russian DA AGO PRT-157d .5 (p)] L (p) | 3(P) 2(P) 25Feb59

OPERATES (Neme of mackine, sehicle, cquipment, etc.) CLASSIFICATION. APTITUDE. AND TRADE TESTS

e FORM DATE GRADE—SCORE ( ;%‘:’:3?3:1) B
GCT_ |33 TIT-105 |Trans from old page
RY _ |3a N\ TI-125 T~
AC_ [3a N\ |111-108 T~
/ AR I3a N 11100 T~
PA _[3a III=9L s e~
RCT |SR-2 [300ct56 NT192  [r/" o~ Nl 7 /lastls

PREFERENCE OF DUTY RECOMMENDED DUTY ASSIGNMENT

REMARKS AMO MISCELLANEOUS QUALIFICATIONS
i‘.—Gomnloted—BS—}ovo;—GKm‘—‘,g/
23Mar59 sat passed USAFI HS GED” PP, 146, 257, 3-55, w58, 5=52

nang (Laat) (Firg) (Middie) SERVICE NO.
D Lee Harvey 1653230
MAYNC 118 (8)PO (REY. »-8) mﬁ:’;‘-“m ‘(m 5 WHCK WILL BE USED, AND 411 OTHER FIXTIONS OF NAVMC 114 (8)-PD AND NAYIC 18 (38) PO ¥ RO : 1I—O-330108
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’ SWMARY COURT MEMORARDUM

(SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE)

T ORCANIZATION 2. DATE OF TRIAL

KACS=-1 MAG-11l 18tMAN Fur ofo FPO, San Francisco, Californis 11 April 1958

B SUPAMARY OF CHARGES AVD SPECLFICATIONS

Chg I - Viol art 92 Ucm&/

Spec: ~ Violate & lawtul general order, to wit, paregraph 10a, 10b, 10c
COMNAVFORJAPAN INST 5080.1C atd 180ct57, by heving in his
possession a privately-owned weapon that was not registered.

& FINDTNG ON EACR CHARGE AND SPECIFICATION ch‘ ) O Guilty; spec: Guilty

4 SENTENGE ADNIOGED To be confined at hard lacor for 20 days, to forfiet $25,00 per month
DATE: 294pr58: tor two months and to be reduced to the grade of private,

&, covmuine aumwomrys aconoareo. SFAprS58;  Approved end ordered exscuted, but the confinement at hard labo:

for twenty d is susjyended for six months, at which time, unless the suspension is

1 B
:?ggg‘l"tvgsgfgd ;Eg{ﬁ?tence to confinement’at hard lsbor Por twenty days will be remitted

LS

COMPLETE ONE: m DISBURSING OFFICER NOTIFIED Date: 5 May 1958 D PAY STATUS NOT AFFECTED
L SIGHATY] ( N 9. RANK 10. TITLE AND ORGANIZATION
U e CO, MAUS-1 MAG-11 leti{iaw FMP
N.'D, GLsSHN LtCol c/o FPO, San Francisco, California

11 BUFEVISORY RUTHORITY'S ACTION ON PGS K "™ Confinement at hard labor for 28 days vacated on
Approved end ordered executed. 27 June 1958.

w

COMPLETE ONE: D DISBURSING OFFICER NOTIFIED Date: 21 May 1958 ) ﬂ PAY STATUS NOT AFFECTED
10 BN ~ W RANK 15 TITLE AND ORSANIZATION
n. &{M CO, MACS-1 MAG-11 1stumiN FMP
N, D. GLENN LtCol c/o FPO, Sen Francisco, Celifornia

W ACTION BY SECNAV, UNDER SECNAV, ASST SECKAV, OR JAG DATED

” .
COMPLETE ONE: {T] DISBURSING OFFICER NOTIFIED Date: 0 ey STATUS NOT AFFECTED

18, SIGMATURE 10 RANX 20. TITLE AND ORGANIZATION

11, SUSPENDED SENTENCE VACATED AND UNEXECUTED PORTION OF SENTENCE ORDERED EXECUTED

[ ]

8y ON

(T'itls of officer vacating suzpension) (Dale)
Hang (Laat) : (First) (M iddls) SERVICE NO.
OSWALD Lee Harvey 1653230

NAYMC 118 (13)-PD (REY. $-53)

SUPERSEDES NAVMC 111 (13)-PD WHICH

IS ORIOLETE AND WELL NOT BE USED. (FILE IN SRB) u_1 1—ewio-1

ForLsoyM EXHIBIT No,' 1—Continued (p. 8)
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€Lo0Y (O CONYICTION BY COURT-MARTIAL

1. ORGANITATION

MACS-1, MAG-1l, latMAW, c¢/o FPO, San Francisco, Californis

L TRIED BY DATE OF TRIAL
‘M‘:})’" [ sumMmarY court-mARTIAL [ speciac count-mantiat ([T senerar covat-manTIaL 27 June 1958
3. SUMMARY CF CHARGES AND SPECIFICATIONS:
Chg I - Violation art 117 UCMJ, SPEC: Wrongfully use provoking words to a Staff
Non~Commigsioned Officer on or about 20 June 1958, at the Bluebird Cafe, Yamato
Japan, Chg II - Violation art 128 UCMJ, SPEC: Assault a Staff Non=Commissioned
Officer by pouring a drink on him on or about 20 June 1958 at the Bluebird Cafe,

Yamato, Japan.

A FINDINGS ON EACH CHARGE AND SPECIFICATIONS:
Chg I = Guilty SPEC: chg I - Guilty /
hg IT = Mot Guilty SPEC: chg I = Not Guilty
\

\

S

3. SENTENCE ACJJOGED:

To be cnfd at hard labor for 28 days and to FORF $55,00 per month for 1 month.

€. CONVENING AUTHORITY'S ACTION oateoF action: 27 J 1958

Apprd and ordered exeouted.

A

COMPLETEONE:  [] pisswnsing ofricen worines Due: 30 June 1958 337-58 [T par svates nov asrecten
& SIGNATURE (\ ¥ RANK 19. TITLE AND ORGANIZATION
Yx].' Q: "GIENN LtCol  |Commanding Officer, MACS-1, MAG=11, lstMAW
1. SUPERVISORY AUTHORITY'S ACTION ON FINDINGS AND SENTENCE DATE OF ACTION: u July 19 58
Approved, .
1
COMPLETEONE: ™ Tpisgunsing OFFICER NOTIFIED Dote: [3 rav s7ates oy arrecieo
13. SIGNATURE . 14, RANK 15. TITLE AND ORGANIZATION
C’%&»—ﬂq/ Major [T, R, CIAMPA Jr. MACS-1, MAG-11, IstMaW
NAME (Last) {First) (Middle) RANK SERVICE NO.
OSWALD Lea Harv-y Pvt 1653230
NAVNC 'Lﬂ':}mﬂ(g)ﬂu (nev. o5 (File in SRB) 3 (Signed copy to Commandant of the Marine Corps (Code DK))
WHICH MAY 8F USED. M.LO"IIIE‘IM U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE _ 1953—O- 343823

ANE OBSOUITE AND WiLL NOT BE USED,

Forsox Exminrt No. 1—Continued (p. 9)

664



ADMINISTRATIVE REMARKS

24 Cct5o

ler to ci IIL
NAL cirsraoze.to. handle slassitied auth ara 1
0.and including CONEIDENTIAL atier B0 Couto #Vic, 4id 4,871,617 issued tiis.Cane. ..
ck of local recatds had disciosed lexpiraticn ee62 in_aced/w para.3014.5

: g [C1taia,

) s _tour to Mayd9 fwd rec ROFNEQ. I,
T aporoval Feb58 3o CG letMA¥ FME,
R,_¥, LEWIS JR, 2ndlt, USMCR |[I:
SACS-1 MAG-11 letMAW FMF -
oversegs tour epproved, Location
tour date Mar58, Anthy CG 1stMAW 1tr of

“§apr58, | e

R,_E, LEWIS JR, 2ndlt, USMCR

TG, LA,

YAG-11 18tMAN FNF 4 Vo

IR ToIAT T FRAW Kuthority: Para 10277.2f MARCORMAN & GMC
TRSTEGCIZN 1 SOE OF COMDUCT Fad . ) DischO DMB-l-bco of 17Augb0
WSS A CANED FONCES O . Character: UNDESIRABLE

| I STRIS TR "|Not Recommended for Reenlistment

AP AIAY S o iy Discharge Certificate Mailed Out: 7 _ -7,

N . : e By direction
WECHAY ST LG /e z

," JSR— ﬁg,zo“,g\&. e

0Jun58:MACS-1 MAG-11 ¥stMau FMF: ,
! ancellation.of Extension of overseas tour. . ..

ubmitted this date....., foef
L . AN AA f

PR P L4 [ i
." et r'!/—-; v'%w/ -”:Bv\dir
13Jul58:. MACS-1 MAG-11 1stMAW FMF:
" Gancellation of extension.of overseas. tour. .. -
{sppraved by CG, 1stMAW an 8Jul58.. New Rotati
‘\.'tqur_.gat.e_iaﬁnenmbe;lmss.// /i

VA
T «MM@;@;- .......

1

QSWALD Lee “arvey 18522720
\ST NAME) (First) (Middle) {Beral No) 2
111801)-PD 11 B T 5. 0. covransENT PrINTING SPPICE 10— 500881

Forsoy ExmisiT No. 1—Continued (p. 10)
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OFFENSES AND PUNISHMENTS

Goop Conpuct MepaL Prriop Commences: ... AAXRALIAR 1T Aprog roimheet 2 7‘”‘”59
Do,
QSWALD. L8 oo Harvey. 60C<o0
(LAST NAME) (First) (Middle) (Berial No.)
NAVAIL LiN{in-PD 12 _ U. 3. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1951—O~933293

FoLsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 11)
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” RECORD OF EMERGENCY DATA

SEL INSTRUCTIONS NN RIVERSE BEFORE MAKING INTRIES

1. DESIGNATOR'S LAST NAME —FIRST NAME — MIDOLE NAME 2. PRESENT SERVICE NO 3. RANK/RATE 4, DATE OF BIRTH |S. RELIGION
__QOSWALD, Lee Harvey 1653230 | Pyt 180039 Lath
D NOME ADOI[SS AT TIME OF ENTRY INTO SERVICE 7. PRIOR MIL. SERVICE 8 FORMER SERVICE NO.
Fort Worth, Texes Ows Ko Not Appl
24 oct 1956 | SOCIAL SECURTTY NO.
. OATE ASTENTRY) | 433..54=3937
IIIS‘I NNA!—MOD\! —LA$1 HAME (If deceased, 10 ot} ADDRESS
10, WIFE OR HUSBAND (If nane, 40 shote)
Single .
11. NAME OF CHILDREN (If none, so strfe.  If slep or odopted, so stoke) ADDRESS MARRIED SEX OATE OF BIRTH
yes NO
NHome
12. FATHER ADDRESS
Robert E, Lee OSWALD Deceased
13. MOTHER ADDRESS
Merguerite (Claverie) OSWALD 4936 Collirwood St,, Yort Worth, Texas
14. ADULT NEXT OF KIN NOT NAMED IN ANY OTHER ITEM ADORESS
John Edward PIC 4936 Collinvood St., Fort Worth, Texas
3 YCENT OF THEIR
1A GLPPORT PROM e (OTHER TIAN WHE OF CHILOREN UNDER 31) AoDRESS RELATIONSHIF | DATE OF BHTH
None
15. PERSON{S) NAMED ABOYE WHO ARL NOT TO BE NOTIFIED DUE ADORESS
TO WL HEALTH
Hons
DESIGNATIONS
FIRST NAME —MIDDLE NAME —LAST NAME ADDRESS RELATIONSHIP
16, BENEFICIARY FOR GRATUITY PAY IN EVENT
THERE 1S NO SURVIVING SPOUSE OR ELl-
THERE 15 NO SURVIVING SPOUSE OR ELL Karguerite(Claverie)OSYALD Same as $#13 Hother
BROTHERS OR SISTERS ONLY (P. L. 88}
84th Congress).
17. BENEFICIARY OR BENEFICIARIES .
roruealo PAVAND AliOW. | 100 *| Marguerite(Claverie)OSWALD  Seme as $13 Hother
gress). PERCENT OF SHARES
MUST TOTAL 100 PERCENT. %
18. PERSON 10 RECEIVE ALOT. p:ﬂam%
newroFPAYIE MssING O8 PAE00 | Marguerite(Claverie)OSWALD  Same as 13 Mother
19. INSURANCE POLICIES IN FORCE INCLUDING USGLI AND NSLI (Agencies to be notified in case of deoth in active service)
FULL NAME ANO ADDRESS OF COMPANY ADDRESS OF OFFICE RECEIVING PAYMENT OR HOME OFFICE POLICY NO.
None
20. SERVICE ORGANIZATION AND ADDRESS OF DESIGNATOR DATE SIGNED
)(J-‘.GS-]. um-u st PP cfo FFO, San Francisco, California Py 1+ 3
22. SIGNATURE OF DESIGNATOR Ve

R.D. JuBY, Cpl, USHO

Koo P

S
NN 2/

Previous Editions are obsolete.
1 Doc s6 93- o~

For Navy, Marine Corps, and Coast Guard use: Will be used in liew of DD Form 93.

Forsoy ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 12)
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SEA AND AIR TRAVEL—EMBARKATION SLIPS

"21 August 1957 ecbarked on board the U. S. S. BEXAR at San Diego, California

ard deperted therefrom on 22 August 1957. Arrived and disembarked at

Tugosuka/Yewewaza, Japan, on 12 Septemver 1957, |
Q{ , ,/ (f / 21" ;

Arr, Con. U, S. e

.:p. Con, U, S, 22 iopust 1957 Captain, USMC

2 Novaaber 1958 embarked on board USHS BiRRETT, at Japan, and departed

therefrom 2 Moverber 1958. Arrived and diserbarked at San Francisco,

California, on 15 November 1958.
77

Arrived CONUS 15 November 1958 :

L‘X/ Ultr —
M CLEMENS, 1stLt., USMC

........................... embarked on board ... B iiiiieenaas
(Date) .
and departed therefrom ....... ... Arrived and disembarked at ...__...._..........
................................ T R
Arr. Con. Ul 8. et e e
(Date)
Dep. Con. U. S. oo icicciceceeee e U.SMC
........................... embarked on board ... . B e
(Date)
and departed therefrom _............... ... Arrived and disembarked at ........__......___.
................... D OM e ee e eeameaaeaeeamaenaeeeaans
Arr. Con. U.S. ... s
(Date)
Dep. Con. U. 8. ... e . U SM.C.
OSWALD Lee Harvey 1653230
(LAST NAME) (First) (Middle) (8erial No.)
| NAYMO 118017)-PD | ¥ A %o "

668
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In. Qly .. tod
Codos L0/ | wm
1539

15 o 1550

oeadlliD UDURLL KT o GIC Diochiaroo UndsT L elebos of 17wt

froms  Mobilizaticn Flanndng Cfficor, olildnstien flamndng Jranch
Tos Cozrandont of the larine Cor: 3 (CQGu <)
Viat Cozmondor, MHurine Adr Rosorve Truining

Subjs .zhch e ‘qr rosson of midscuductsy cuco of Private rirst Claos
Loa [, CoWALD 1853230 UsiC: (Class IIX)

1o DQeowidroszad and forwardods

2. Toa m:bisct nanod Haring was diochrosd Lfeun tho Us S iarine curne
Poserve cffovtivo 13 Soptembdor 1950. o wis «dscharged as Undleairablo hy
J(rm..cn o‘ Sxiucununot, and waa issusd an b‘m;c* rable sicehar;e Gertilicatoe
u-’ 2( L u ®

r

M. G. LETSCHER
By direction

FoLsoM ExuIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 14)

Otol“’ga//{m ‘0L77 > Dm’_“
29 -Augus 1960 VFI')

rmr xzmoxsxmm bn o Dllcbltg. Otdcr DiB-1-bco of 17Aug60 "A

Yrom: Cormander, Marine Afir Reurvo Trainiiy
To: Officer in Chargs, Aviation Resarve Records Section, MARIC,
U. S Naval Air Statfon, Glenview, Illiaois

Subj: "uchu'ga by reason ot uaﬁ.tneu case of Priv‘te Fizst Class
1se H. OSWALD' 1653230 US:ZX (Chu 111)°

1.” You are directed . to discherge the subject nsmed man on the eerliest
precticable date, citing C¥C Discharge Order DiS-1-bco of 17 August 1960
and reference (b) as authority for discharge. Upon discharge all obligated
sexvice {s terminated.

2. Issus the typs discharge provided {n refefance (a).

3. Uponvdilchlrxc, this comnpon:donce 'iha114b0 endorsed to indicate ths
date of .discharge, character of discharge and form mwber of discharge
certificate {ssued and returnad to. .this hoadquarters for filinmg.

4. . Tha closed out service record book will bs forvarded, under separats
cover, to this hesdquartexs for forwarding to the X (Coda. DK).

7. D. STICE
By direction

ForsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 15)
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Ssemate Judtan

. oaTE: 17 Aug 1960

18: Coo:ador, Marine: Alr Rocoove i‘raﬁafm;,_ﬂ. S. Naval Air
Statica, Glenview, Illicois .

PRSI GO U OF WEAMNIT CO70 (07 TEU raninaa o 6
TUBAECY : : ' s’

Private First Clacs Lee R, OSYALD 1653230 USNCR; discherge of

@ par. 10254 MarCorilan \
®) PAR. , 10277.2f MarCocllan © N
* ) PR, 10300 MaxCorlic * . ’
ez S : L)), .
L Plozsdlachongr o eudinatenamsd Louing o oo Coclimpaenntll & ~ilod 6o T refarenca OO), by reazen of
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RESERVE RETIREMENT CREDIV REPUNT
WAVY 7 PO (PEY 6.94)

SUPLISE DES AYMC “34-PO WHICH 13 OSMOLLTE

ANO WILL NOT B USED

e ocoion || MEERTY | RN
5 218 g T q —1
52 ; EE ; 5‘55, ' ea =§ 3
51 % B3 02173 0| %3 | S B SIGNATURE, RANK
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L
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In Roply Reder tos
Code 56/TuT:cam
€33

29 July 1960

From; Mobill:ation Plaaning Officor, Mobilization Plannilng Branch
To: Commmzadsys, Marlae Alr Rescrve Tratning

Subf: trlschacge Ly veuson of Unfitness; recommendatlon for, case of
Private Plrst Class Lee H, C3V/ALD 1853230 USMCR

Ref: (a) Pera 10277.27 MarCorlian
{b) MMRTCOM Order 1626.1
{c) CMC Jpadltr DX-MLV of 8 iiar 69
(1) 1’19, oth N confidential report serlal 62049-C of 8 Jun 60
{2) 110, 9th ND confldential roport scrial 02296-E of 27 Jun 60
(f) Pora 4016.3b PRAM

Lacly i} Page 3 lrom PFC CSYWALL's SiD

{2) Page 32 from PFC QSWALD's S8

2) Page 12 from PFC OSWALD's ORB

{¢} Page 13 from PFC OSVVALL's 8RB

5) Page 13a {rom PFC OSV.ALD's &RB

(¢} Pago 11 from PTC OSWALL 's CAB

(7) Copy of COMART ltr SO/)LT:rgr of 26 Apr 60

(&) Copy of COMART Itr 56/J5T:rgr of 24 Jun 60 with envclope
marked 'Unclabmed” '

1. It Is recommcaded that the subject nomoed marine bo discharged from the
U. S. Marine Corps Reserve by reason of unfliness In accardance with refeg=
ences (3), (b) and (c),

2. Refercnces () and (@) contaln reports of PFC OSWALD's actlvitlos,
Informatlon contalned In referencos (d) and {c) is also avatlable In files
of the Offico of Naval Intelligence,

3. Tho SIB of the subject named marine Indicates:

a. Enlisted: 24 Oct 36 for three (3) yearz. Lrplration of Ghligawed
service: 23 October 62,

b. No prlor service,

Forsom ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 18)
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Inflesl Roluer Qo
Code Z6/Jutiesm
1000

&J J Ivh\-

¢. Averags Cornduct Liarics 3.9 Awverage Profloloncy Mark:s 4.1.
Sce caclosures (1) and (2).

d. Offcnces: See eaclosures (2) thru (3).
4. Reoference () was complicd sriti: as ovideacad by ecaclosure (C)

5. A lotiry inf\,.mng PFC O3WALD cf hic rights as outllued In reference (b)
wags rocet ned for by nls mother, 2015, ;‘;Zc.rg';rritc Cowald, An ationpt was
nade to Infoma PPC OOWALD of the convening date of the beard hearing his
case, hiowever, the letter was roturncd marked “Unclalmed", Sce cnclosures
{7) and (B}. .
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NOTICE OF OBLIGATED SERVICE

NAYMC 1028 PO (REV. 10 %}
{SUPERSEDES (REV. 2-33) ECITION WHICH
. FOR 8- 1GORS;
wAY BE USED YEAR OBLIGORS) INSTRUCTIONS

Prepare in quadruplicate

Original to Service Record Book

Duplicate to CMC (Code DGH)

Triplicate to member

Quadruplicate to district director concerned
X out those words which do not apply

SERVICE NO. RANK MOS

1653230 IC B2
1. Yuu, having assumed the _b-yenr military service obligation prescribed by law upon your (ifwyﬂﬂ(enlistment) in the

Uy So Marine Corps B, on_ 2% Octoder 1056

(Branch of Armed Forces initially entered)

NAME OF MEMBER

JIAT)e Tee TaTvey

and having served in the United States Marine Corps (A!/a{/”from 2‘ Jetober R 19&, to
11 Septemner 9

19__, are hereby (released from active duty and transferred to the Marine Corps Reserve)

(#J[A“M/MJIJ‘W/J{#‘U/IW the remainder of that i-year period which ends on _S Doceber | 19,&?.\

unless sooner discharged. During that period you are deemed by law to be a member of the Marine Corps Reserve and will be

subject to such training and service as is now or may hereafter be authorized by law for members of the Marine Corps Reserve.

2. You are (assigned to) //o({\‘/d’)“/the {Ready) /{“MReserve, Classw (III). You are further (transferred to)
/((/J#(/‘{ the. &'no Ar Recerve Tralning Cormond

(Unit or distriet)

Sovnl Mr Staldon, Glervigs, T1liuois
(Unit or district address)

N2/, Fest 5th Strect

address of which is:

You have given your future mailing address as:

Forth Vorth, Toxas

3. This Notice of Obligated Service executed for and on behalf of the United States Marine Corps at:
('m ot
on11 sopeenacr ,19_2

IFANQITARTFERS AND HEADQUARTERS SQUADRON
ATETINE CORPS AXR STATION
EL TORO (SANTA ANA), CALIFORNIA

“’““'m;‘,f"’ ek

By

4. I hereby acknowledge receipt of this Notice of Obligated Service.

o

- g Q. PR
SIGNATURE OF MEMBER e g A d o gale LT Ll
7

This is to certify that a copy of this Notice of Obligated Service wauW/o) (delivered to) the man named above.

— (3 ylog —Y
£ 2, AYERS, SRy Lt SHICR” )

E45431

FoLsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 23)
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CYTC” LIST FOR 7.0 SNLISTED Ju1'IiG

This form will be initiated upon receipt of all service records and will be

processed in the order listad below:

SCTIVING AND ORDER SECTION

Check Page 3 f/entries
Check Page 5, 8

Pull Page 16 S
Check Form 10288-PD 7 pd
Reserve status entry, Page 11 /

Make joining entries
Ready (/) Standby ( )
PIBD

OBLIGATED SERVICE STCTION

DATA PROCZTSSING INSTALLATION

SIGNATURLS

FOR FILE AND VERIFIC.TION
This Service Record will not be filed
unless all routings are initialled.

CLASSIFICATION

S RPYER

Jate Initials
24 Skr 1398
NS

B

) y (u .
- - /

-1007 159

S

ANY ADDITIONAL ACTION REQUIRZ

e

ForLsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 24)

HF  “UARTERS AND HEAD"UARTERS SQUA
Js S. LARINE CORPS AIR STATION
EL TORO, SANTA ANA, CALIFCRNIA

;o

'S Yy

:‘\‘./, /////'_; e
(Date)

I unde:stand that I must retain all articles of individual uniform
clothing that has been issued to me while an active duty for use
during the remainder of my obligated service; I further understand
- that in the event I join an erganized HMarine Cor;s Reserve Unit or
am recalled to active duty or if I should reenlist in the Marine
Corgs, I will be required to replace any missing items of clothing

-\ ./" ; - .
. e N
//' 4. /;\y(m"/
ol A

at my own expense,

'Slgnatuxe)

ForsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 25)
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Mz
| oo

Lee

DATE

OCCURRENCES

_22Dec58

'Jd_£x MARCQR
SFF.AN 19-228ov58 pro 23'

~ TeTsy | e %mc%iw 5D

/ 19Jan59 [Emb Govt Air and departed MCAS E1

_ |Tore -
_1MCAAS Yuma Ariz Auth CG 3dMAW Lty Sep

- 7-59 of 16Jan59 12-59
/_zaango Arr HCAS E1-T. (Sante—hna) Calif
Toro—{Banta—ina)-Calif
1,00 L 94
B el o .

_9Feh59 | CORRECTTION (UD #235-58)

Jdfr MARCORCASCO DofP MR USNS TI SFRAN

19-20Dec§§ trav 21_Dec%§ awtg asg 3dMAW

- ~ 259
—SMarS9 |Pro to Pfe vk fr 1Marcg Auth MCO '
141,18 =59
13AprS9 | Ch eiv ad to S 1 USAFI equiv crs 6859
/ 38ep59” prop tr to HLHS MCAS this sta for rel o i
fr acdu ?
/ LSepS9 [Jd for rel fr ac du fr MACS~9 MWHG 3d .
MAW 21059
11Sep59 | Droprel fr ac du by reasan of hard
M, J - : : B
para 10273 MARCORMAN & MCO 1900.2B & - ,
CG W's ¥
ett bycash Will not reenl RR 2lir=59
OTHER. INFORMATION !
ﬁ o
Pt

Vs

ForsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 26)

T sERVIGE K. | Rank s [cowp/nes [umir
\ ) atis :
| N
i DISPOSITION T| DATE JOINED UNIT g
22Dec38 )
RANK 3 T RACE W
] Pré Cauc
i Pfc L
gn'w%EVAm“ Z ;:;zm;\é 14| LGCATION TOUR DATE SPL_CATEGORY 1[sPL OESIE 19
7Dec59 1111114 Doc58
MOBIL ASSIGNNENT 16 | MOBIL AVAIL. 18
ABILITY
osuicon: [ vas O o
: DEPENDENT™ 20 TE{AIBMIO{HHS 2 ;l};AL MONTHS 23] SERVICE SCHOOLS CONP / 25 TCIVILIAN EDUCATION 26 | CIVILTAK OCCUPATION 27
: [ FAD JATTC JAX 57 5-~tmread Office Boy
] v I ) (v o} Ieesler A¥B 5FHS L USAFI 12302
: U equiv crs
15Nov58 | 180ct39 ™~ f
W -1 [ T— 29] DATE LAST— 30] GUTY ASSIGNMENT 3T
oc »Y AC AR PA OTHER HYS EXAM
/ 0 105 1125 [ 208 50 | o4 ST ARNIVERSARY 53 E
RCT "
-2 Tl 213 me e o
. WAME SERVICE RO, K [ COMP/RES | URIT /.. 7
: rfc o, STATUS A
', . OSWALD Leo N 1653230 - fE -2 {0 ] 1 00976
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NOTICE OF OBLIGATED SERVICE
NAVMC 10228 PD (REV. 10.5%)
(SUPERSEDES (REV. 2-55) EDITION WHICH
MAY BE USED FOR §-YEAR OBLIGORS) INSTRUCTIONS
Prepare in quadruplicate
Original to Service Record Book
Duplicate to CMC (Code DGH)
Triplicate to member
Quadruplicate to district director concerned
X out those words which do not apply

MAME OF MEMBER S(ﬂVlC( NO. RANK NS
GSFALD, Lee Harvey | 1653230 FFC E-2 ' 6721

1. You, having assumed the _6-year military service obligation prescribed by law upon your (M{o{/o‘/(enlistment) in the

U. S, Marine Corps (ée/é(// . 2 October 56

- 19
(Brameh of Armed Forces initilly entered) ! ’

6
and having served in the United States Marine Corps (Iﬁé/a{//)/fmm 2 Oct ober 19.2_, to

11 September 59

19 77, are hereby (released from active duty and transferred to the Marine Corps Reserve) ’
(‘JJ/WJ‘K{MJMMIJ{#J[%(N the remainder of that ,_6, -year period which ends on _81??9%, 19,2.

. unless sooner discharged. During that period you are deemed by law to be a member of the Marine Corps Reserve and will be

subject to such training and service as is now or may hereafter be authorized by law for members of the Marine Corps Reserve.

2. You are (assigned to) //eM)(a/d/y{v{/the (Ready) /j*‘l(M/S/Reserve, Class,(M (IIT). You are further (transferred to)’
l[,{{ﬂ.{ﬂ the Marine Air Reserve Training Command

{Unit or district)
Naval Air Station, Glenview, Illinois

(Unit or district address)

312/, West 5th Street

address of which is:

You have given your future mailing address as:

Forth Worth, Texas

8. This Notice of Obligated Service executed for and on behalf of the United Siates Marine Corps at:

oy 11 Septenber 1050

HEADQUARTERS AND HE ADQUARTERS SOU 4 v
S Al £ QUADRON
1.\!-‘..;;?\ 7 CORPS AIR STATION
EL TORO (SANTA ANA), CALIFORNIA
By C}\'CM\A)}'
(s.-mgf.d of officer executing motice)
B oK S L, USMICR
f—

4. I hereby acknowledge receipt of this Notice of Obligated Service.
(O

7
SIGNATURE OF MEMBER 2ty A

o )
!(\;‘-/"L—/f.{, T

This is to certify that a capy of this Notice of Obligated Service was MﬁW) {delivered to) the man named above.

SIGNATURE C%%m

A G. AYERS, JR,,

=D

E454i1
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SECURTTY TERMINATIUN STATEMENT
OF NAV PORM 5511-14

HEADQUARTERS AMD HEADQUARTERS SQUADRON
U, S. MARINE CORPS AIR STATION
EL TORO (SANTA ANA) CALIFORNIA

1. I hereby certify that I have conformed to the directives contained in the
U, S. Navy Security Manual for Classified Matter and Registered Publication
Manual in that I have returned to the Naval Establishment all classified
matter which I have had in my possession.

2, I further certify that I am not retaining or taking away with me from my
place of employment (dutj) any document or thing containing or incorp~rating
information affecting the National Defense of other patter Cliascified, Top
Secret, Secret, or Confidential to which I obtained access during my employment
(duty), in any manner whatsoever,

3. I shall not hereafter in any mamner reveal or divulge to any person any in-
formation affecting the National Defense, Classified, Top Searet, Secret, or
Confidential, or which I have gained Knowledge during my employmens (duiy),
except as may be hereafter authorized in writing by officials of the Naval
Establishment empowered to grant such authority.

(If any of the above statements cannot truthfully be made,

the word "not" shall be stricken out of the appropriate
sentence and a full statement attached hereto indication in
detail the circumstances which prevent the making of the state-
ment in its original form, includint the names of the persons
authorizing the particular hendling of classified matter)

Le I, LEE HARVEY OSWALD 1653230 have been informed and am aware that 18
U. S. Cn, 1946 ed., Supe IV, 792-797 and the Internal Security Act of 1957 pre-
scribe severe penalties for unlawfully divulging information affecting the
National Defense, I certify that I have read and understand appendices B, D,
E, F, and H of the U. S. Navy Security Manual for Classified Matter, I have
been informed and am aware that certain categories of Reserve and Retired
personell on inactive duty can be recalled to duty, under the pertinent pro-
visions of law relationg to e.ch class for trial by court.martial for unlawful
disclosure of information. I have been informed and am aware that the making
of a wilfully false statement herein renders me subject to trial therefore, as
provided by 18 U, S, C., 1946 ed., Sup, IV, 1001,

A. G, W USMCR 072172 . %25 ,;_Z_-f,uq; , /)?’./,_",/gé'/ /53’3;130

(Witness)\_J "(File of Ser No) Full Name),” (Ser No)
Qfficer in Charge Separation Section _ 11 September 1959
(Date)

Forsoym ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 29)
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81AUG 1959
FIFTH L DASUTET on Pfe 08 'AL e 1t

Frone 30““Q“Jin, .tﬁcrﬂl, 200

Tot Com 1 ing Cfflcer, lionim
Lewnlron (‘IF ‘P"ﬂ Sonpntio
(S2ata Ana), Calfforais

Sk s Tlsohnrge Ly reason of Uarichilpn, reruest for erce of
Frivate First Claes (. =7) Loo i, 57ALe 147920700/.701
ARt :
PN .

fefes  {0) T om0 PIITLET

(«)y el Tine COrder

l. i : ccomeniation of
the ia sroarate fri“*tu
First from the U, S.
“ard
ia necorsnnee with autloclity cnutﬂinwﬁ in refarence (¢)
(2}, Srivate Flrst Llas: (Fel) o v wil] be rens i'ﬁrd to

co mantd for separation. |

e In ncelr ance with the 'rvxd‘

sul.paragrani
rafercnce (), 1t is requeste Lh . c:“;lv fon of
trative ,rsfc:sing the bnsic I-ticr 11 suppor tln,
Le foriar’cl to the Cormuandent of the “nrlas ﬂcr,q Tl
and thet 2 copy of your endurseoient Lo furnlsiics this coman
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HIDUARTRS
15T MARINE AIRCRAFT WING, AIRCRAFT, Fiff, PACIFIC
o/o FLEET POST OFFICZ, SAN FRANCI3CH, CALIFGRNIA

’ 257/3ta
AL7-3
161-53

JUL 14 'gos

In the foregoing caso of Lee H, Oswald, private, U, S, larine Corps,
the sontenco as aprroved and ordored executel by the convening authe
ority is approved. ,

This reccrd.has-buen roviewed in accordance with the provisions of
Article 65c, Uniform Code of Military Justice., The record of trial
will be disnosed of in accordance with 1955 15 MCii, Section 0120,

Ee Wo SE&DS
Colensl, U, S, Murine Corps
Chiof of Staff, lst Yarine Alreraft iny, Aireraft, FMF, Pacific
\ . Supervisory Authority
!

.Copy tos:
TN%., Kacs-l ;
€O, KAG-11 i

CERTIFIED & TRUE COPY

o bl

N T. DCLAN
yiir USMCR
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WIA

” fﬁ/ M
4l7=3
16150

9 July 1758

Mot Jine 1aw Specialdst
To: Chisf of Staff

ubjs  Sueemary Court-tartfal, case of lLee l. (swild, private, UNC

“3aot court-mirtirl hags heen rovieved pursiont to the nrevisiens
rticla G5¢, Uniform Cole of Villtary Tistica,

2. In reviewint suid ense ne errors or irremlarities werc noted, other
Lan the failure of the recerd to rellect lcwl];’ adrdssible cvidence of
the on- reinp cnnviction consilzred by Uha eourts The accused plandad
not muiity to 211 chargrs 7d 5n ’(‘ifl("t 5ince hs wis found guilty
of ~nly eno chrrme snd sracificition Lhe fn.-"mry of the evidanca will be
1indted to the a »rovad findin anly.

. acanical Coprennt Rodrimicz and bwo cuimaniens were seatad in 2

Th1 accuscl rprroachod Lhalp tible. Uz spilled part of o Jod

Techalcul Ca “;Jmt. Srethiur thils was accidestaly or not

1e in thz easa. S oarantliy th: b ooaciadsl that 14 was ace

3
o
GoalE
o

: he drink w 8- 21310 the To Torent arose and sheves
rocuscd avaye  Thais X’Suultbu iz* v cused invitirne the sarzeint cute
cide, Tha Serxeant testdfiad v ‘ctmu warde A i were isesde
This COX‘l‘ObOz‘ltdl Ly another i tzotifi=d dn Lds
. The subsbance of his > felt that the

Nargernd had it. in Cfor him. He d'zd acglhed va b2 treansferred fron undar

his eccgnizances This had been relused. Ko testificd that he weal ovwr

to soe tho sarpeanl for the purpose cf cli cussiny the situat =n with hing
that the drink was spillsd acclientaliy; =nd that he vis zomoiat intbox-
icated, s remerbered invitdne the accused cuilslde but did not romember |
calling him yellos or anything like that.

Le The findings are corraoct in law and fact and th: evidenco is sufflcient
to estahlish muilt bayord reasomable doubt., Ths 'xcr.'ms' testimony was
corrohorated by disintorested vitnasses; the accuscds! testimony admitted
cortain matorial aspects of it; and did not deny utiering the werds
chargeds AS & matter of fact his competerc;” ac a witnsss is soriously

N irpared by his own admiesion that ha was druni.

ForsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 32)

289/
4‘\17‘3
161~5Y

9 July 1953

5, Evan vithout evidence of the cns prior conviction the sentence is

logal ani arpropriste for the offense. This was deternined by rafcrence
to the table of mxirum punishments ecntained in i 1951, and by ruference
to sentences irposed in like cases. Its approvel is roeommonded, an
action reflocting my recommendatiorn has been preparcd for your consider-

ation,. .
?
Very raspectfully,

¥AVIN P, YWRTCH, JR.
Commander, U, Se Navy

Forsom ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 33)
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HE DS ARTE.8
15T MaiDIB AIRCRAPT -ING, aLiCRAFT, FIF, 7.CIFIC
¢/o FLET FUST CFFICE, 5.5 FRAKTINCE, CALIMRNIA

257/ért

Al7-3

100-21
NAY 21 1058

in <he fare,v_v;ing case of lee ll, Uewald, nrivate fir:t class, U.’. Yarine
Cerm, the acntence us apmroved, ordersd executed and suspenxied Ly the con=
vening suthority 1s an-roveds

Py copy here the eonvening authority is advised that the mroccoiinss,
finli s, sni the sentencs of the cise arg final and conclusive in the
s.nen a0 ardicle 4, ard 76 of tho Uniform Codo of rilit .y Justicce .ic=
cerdi -1y, ine crnvening suthority is cirected to tuke the cdministrative
actica requdred by 1955 KS ¥CI, Secticn 0118, with respact to the service
record bock of the accused.

Thi: record has been reviowed in accorduice with the provisions of Artie
cle &3¢, Uniform Code of Military Justice. The record of trial 411 be
disposod of in accordance with the provisions of 1955 N3 MM, Section 0120,

Ee We SIS
Colonel, Ue. S, Marine Corpa
Chief of Staff, 1st Mirine ‘drcraft Wing, Aiircraft, F‘F, Pacific
(ﬁ \.i Supervicory Authority

\Co‘ytc
V3, bl

AN 'y HilS=1
C-“':):’.IIH' 0 A II(U OAD7
( } / w% e

JOHN T. i 0‘.‘! R
Il USMCR
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UNITED STATES ARMED FORCES
CONSEN1, UECLARATION OF PARENT OR LEGAL wuARDIAN
(FOR THE ENLISTMENT OF A MINOR IN THE U.S. ARMED FORCES)

UAST NAME - FIRST NAME =~ NIDDLE NAME OF APPLICANT FOR ENLISTMENT DATE
- DAY MORTH YEAR
L FARVEY 15 October 19
PLACE OF APPLICATION FOR ENLISTMENT ] SERVICE ;QR COMPONENT, FOR  WHITH TONSENT 13
. mv:vgJ g' P enen s
MCRSS., FORT LORTE, TEYAS : FQR G . SLTWE
NAME OF PARENT(S) OR LEGAL GUARDIAN SIGNING CONSENT RELATIONSHIP (Father, Nother,
Guardian)
A RGUERITE-_OCTALD MOTHER
ADORESS (Nuaber and street or RFD, City or Town) COUNTY STATE
| 1,936 _Collinwood St ort Worth Tarrant Texas
ADDRESS OF OTHER PARENT | F SEPARATED (Number and atreet or RFD{ COUNTY STATE
City or Town) }
PLACE OF BIRTH OF APPLICANT (City or Town and State) DATE OF BIRTH
DAY MONTH YEAR
New Orleans, Louisiana 18 Qctober 193

| /WE DO HEREBY CERTIFY, THAT THE ABOVE APPLICANT HAS NO OTHER LEGAL GUARDIAN THAN ME/US, AND |/WE HEREBY CON-
SENT TO HIS/HER ENLISTMENT IN THE SERVICE OR COMPONENT OF THE ARMED FORCES AS INDICATED ABOVE, SUBJECT TO ALL THE
REQUIREMENTS AND LAWFUL COMMANDS OF THE OFFICERS WHO MAY, FROM TIME TO TIME, BE PLACED OVER HIM/HER; AND 1/WE
REREBY CERTIFY THAT NO PROMISE OF ANY KIND HAS BEEN MADE TO ME/US CONCERNING ASSIGNMENT TO DUTY OR PROMOTION DUR-
ING HiS/HER ENLISTMENT AS AN 1NDUCEMENT TO ME/US TO SIGN THIS CONSENT; AND | /WE DO HEREBY RELINQUISH ALL CLAIM TO
HIS/HER SERVICE AND TO ANY WAGES OR CONPENSATlON’ FOR SUCH SE‘RVICE. (This does not apply to peacetise reserve
componente) |/WE UNDERSTAND THAT IF HE/SHE BECOMES A CANDIDATE FOR ANY SERVICE ACADEMY, FOR OFF ICER CAND{DATE
TRAINING OR AVIATION CADET TRAINING AND IF AS A CONSEQUENCE IS REMOVED FROM GENERAL SERVICE IN ORDER TO PREPARE
FOR ENTRANCE AND SUBSEQUENTLY FAILS TO PASS THE ENTRANCE EXAMINAT|ONS, HE/SHE WILL BE RETURNED TO GENERAL SERVICE.

1/WE THOROUGHLY UNDERSTANO THAT 1/WE HAVE CONSENTED YO HIS/HER ENLISTMENT IN THE SERVICE OR COMPONENT OF THE

U.S. ARMED mzyuo_l ATED 79"' UL 09 628 108
SIGNATURES OF: /7y / /7% 30 (( .
‘it lf\%/rgtf lic 14 o (BY‘:AIDMM

4
WILLTANM R. SPEL
1 und for Torrant County,
PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAR

Lox
My C K’n’,‘,&?r"l!fp&g;\c’dx’fe 1957
(= rw%@@»«/mg/

MITAM, 1SGT,, USHC

RECAUITING OFFICER OR RECRUITER ’ OTNER PANERT (If required)
YERIFICATION OF DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH OF APPLICANT (For uee by recruiting office)
TAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE NAME PLACE OF BIRTH (Clty or Town and State) DATE OF BIRTH
DAY KONTH YEAR
QOSVALD, IEE PARVEY - NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA (18 OCTOBER 1939

HOW VERIFIED

TE

REMARKS

RECORDS IN FUNERAL HOME OF PAT J. VcMAHON-COBURN COMPANY, CITY OF NEW ORLEANS,
PARISH OF ORLEANS, STATE OF LOUISIANA, SHOWS THAT ROBERT 1EE OSWALD, FATHER OF
IEE HARVEY OSWALD, DIED AT NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA, ON19 AUGUST 1939

oS e, S5
ST01°COHEE £ 5S0T,, USIT
* SIGRATURE OF RECRUITER

ey PO ey Ry 6oWALD. fee Harvey ACEDEK) & 1o covennmems camnm aens 0 - wen
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685



LEAVE RECORD
ates under PERIOD are inclusive) -

BaLANCE

Periop CHANGE
_— —— . REMARKS TyeE S1aNATURE OF CERTIFYING
From— To— Cr. Dr Due | Adv. FrICER
wal Letlh | == = = = Card Ovened .
_.on leave
accured
on leave
—-aceru-d— -
e “».“.-u ll 1 p————
..[.20quns8 Cnf _SSCH
30.Juns8 Acerued
|2 malsR Cnf _SSCM_— =
1PMec58 Cn _leave . By dir
A / .........
-30JunS9...|--Accrued o oonn- J .
JOUE SO N Correotion ... .p....Sp...|...00 | 025 | 17 . |00 | i i-ceemremeeammersanan
r-1Jul58m24Julb8..should..be .to
11S p59.- |- ACLV
RelAcDu/CashSed- ... Sp.|- 00 . |... 2. [.00...|-.00... [ . OHALag 7 T
# e
Lt T
0SWALD Lee Rarvey 1653230
(LAST NAME) (First) (Middle)} (Serial No.)
NAVMOC 11816)-FD ' . ) J—
A25222

686
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Y- CED STATES D
FEDLRAL BURX
Wasin

EVARTMENT
AU OF INVESTIL
NGTON 25, D. €.

G
TION

CE

R

.

24 SN,
Larector,

iuc following FBI record, NUMBER 327 925 D , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE OMNLY.
]
Rttt g NAME AND NUMBER | s CHARGE DISPOSITION
| |
!
Marinc Lee Harvey 10-24-56
A Oswald :
#1653230

=5

Notativus indicated by * ARE NOT BASED ON FINGERPRINTS IN FBI files. The notations are based on data
formerly fumished this Bureau concerning individuuls of the same or similar names or aliascs and ARE LISTED
ONLY AS INVESTIGATIVE LEADS. .

1e—705824

ForLsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 37)
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DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY

NAVY DISCHARGE REVIEW BOARD

WASHINGTON 25.D.C. IN REPLY REFER TO
EX0S:QB(33)
JAP:gjc
From: President, Navy Discharge Review Board
To: Commandant of the Marine Corps .
Subjs W, e Harve Ex-Pfc 1653230 USMC
Review of Discharge of and transmittal of enclosures listed below
Ref: (a) Servicemen's Readjustment Act of 19kl (P.L. 346-78th Cong.)
Encl: 1. NDRB findings, conclusion and decision

2. Copy of NDRB letter to subject individual
3. Service Record

1. In accordance with Sec. 301 of Ref. (a), the Navy Discharge Review Board
has reviewed the discharge given to the subject individual. The date of
review was 10 July 1963 .

2. The Secretary of the Navy has reviewed the proceedings of the Board and
taken z:tion as indicated:

BOARD DECISION | ‘SECNAV AQTION EFFECT

[/ Change to lood  Approved [/ Change to

/ool No Change /] Disapproved [foof No Change

/] Modify or Correct (See Board's Decision) /] Modify or Correct

3+ This letter and enclosures should be placed with subject's records.

k. Enclosures (listed above) are forwarded for appropriate disposition.

Return receipt is requested.
%d/z ‘.;f‘. A

D. W, BOWMAN

From: Commandant of the Marine Corps
Tos President, Navy Discharge Review Board

1. Receipt of above mentioned enclosures is hereby acknowledged.

NAVEXOS 1900/2 (REV, 11-62)
B22294

Forsom ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 38)
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DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
NAVY DISCHARGE REVIEW BOARD

WASHINGTON 25.D. C. IN REPLY REFER TO

EX05:QB(33)
JAP:gie

ry Lea He Osrald
P. 0. Box 30061
ilew Orleans, la,

Dear . re Ccuclds

The review of your discharge has been completed in
accordance with the regulations governing the procedures
of this Board. Careful consideration was given to the
evidence presented in your behalf as well as that contained
in your official records. The Secretary of the Navy has
reviewed the proceedings of the Board.

It is the decision that no change, correction or
modification is warranted in your discharge,

Sincerely yours,

D, ¥, DOUTIAN

Capntein, USN

President

Navy Discharge Review Board

Encls: Original Discharge Cortificate.
Two (2) letters dated 31 Jan 1962, 13 Nov 1961.
Information on Reenlistment

NAVEXOS 1900/1 (REV. 11-62)
822330

ForsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 39)
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JAP:gic D# 8812

CHARACTER OF DISCHAPCE RECEIVFD

KfviTw O AT DISOUMRCE OF: ACWAID, Lee Harvey FEx-Pfe 1653230 USMC UNDES(UNFIT)

CONCLUSION

REMARKS

The service record of petitioner shows that he was discharged as ursit for good and
sufficient reasons, This was based on reliable information which indicated that he
had renounced his U.S. citizenship with the intentions of becoming a permanent citizen
of the Union of Soviet Socialist Republics, Further, that petitioner brought dis-
credit to the Marine Corps through adverse newspaper publicity, which was generated
by the foregoing action, and had thereby, in the opinion of his commanding officer,
proved himself unfit for retention in the naval service,

After careful consideration of the facts presented in all available records of the
Department of the Navy and of the claims and evidence submitted, the Board finds that
the discharge was proper and equitable under standards of law and discipline applicable
at the time, or since made applicable, and that the discharge accurately reflects
petitioner's conduct and character during the period of service which was terminated
by the discharge. Not finding sufficient evidence to support a contrary conclusion,
the Board concludes that no change, correction or modification should be made in the

type or character of the discharge,

DECISION:  NO CHANGE. XTRENSEQRRXDOLX

It is the decision of the Board that the character of the discharge originally issued
is proper and that no change, correction or modification be made in the Undesirable

Discharge.
(Auth: Sec. 301, Servicemen's Readjustment Act of 1944, P.L. 346 - 78th Congress)
President 2 P : BOARD MEMBERS
QGOD@(' / 2 - % MEMBER . - . PG s
-4 e ad A
COL, USMC LYLE W, /EADS ; TCDR;~USN
vtw. MEMBER 7/ by ¢ ; 2
I
& SMC VTRETT G, BOWEN, MAJ, USMCR
m;eex ﬂzconnsnuéivy;nm T0 e CREER oL
J, /A, POLIDORI, MAJ, USMCR. .
e A

Reviewéd and Agprove

grwar ed N
) R
: - el T2
(’g}’?c' W. TRAVIS, CAPT, USN PAUL 15‘;:2
Director, Navy Council of Personnel Boards lindap Q’\p’vnx‘ﬂi :.:Q.:‘n“yg

REVIEW OF DI SCHARGE bl B-33e7
NAVEX0S-2409 (REV. 6-61) e

ForsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 40)
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JAPigje

D# bBul2

OSWALD, Lee Harvey Ex-Pfe 1653230 UsMC

Summary of Service, Commendations and Offenses: (CONT D)

11SepS9

Released from active duty (Honorable) and assigned to Ready Reserve, Class
III, Transferred to MARTC, NAS, Glenview, Ill,, for completion of & years
obligated service ending 8Dec62.

MEDICAL RECORD: Contains nothing pertinent,

29Jul60

17Augb0
13Sep60

HQ, MARTC, NAS, Glenview, I1l,

Mobilization Planning Officer, recommended pet be discharged by reason of
unfitness based on reliable information which indicated that pet had re-
nounced his U.S. citizenship with the intentions of becoming a permanent
citizen of the Union of Soviet Socialist Republics., Pet'!s case was heard
(in absentia) by the Hardship, Retention and Desirability Board who recom-
mended discharge by reason of unfitness., Pet was notified by certified
mail that a board would convene to determine his fitness, and afforded him
his rights., The correspondence was returned unclaimed, The findings,
opinions and recommendations of the Board were approved by COMART on 9Augbo,
and forwarded to CMC for final determination.

CMC approved and directed discharge.

Discharged by HQ, MARTC, NAS, Glenview, I11., Auth para 10277.2f, MCM.

ForLsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 41)
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REYIEW OF DISCHARGE

NAVEXDS: 7403 (REV. 4-€1) DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
NAVY DISCHARGE REVIEW BOARD

TO: SECRETARY OF THE NAVY JAP: gic DOCKET NO. 8812

N s CHARACTER OF DI SCHARGE RECFIVED
REVIEN OF THE DISCHARGE OF:

: QOSWAID, lee Harvey Ex-Pfc 1653230 USMC UNDES(UNF
COUNSEL PETITIONER PRESENT RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS OF REVIEW MADE DATE OF REVIEW
ME D YES NO D YES NO 10;111163

FINDINGS

DATE OF T\TRY N NAVAL SERVICE | AGE l.fmé)ri%y‘esrjlug&aﬁnuu Rléc% fféd TRAITS | GCT
-2Loct, ‘ 2 m Pvt~Pfc-Pvt=Pfc 3.94] L. 105

SMMATY OF PLTITIONIR'S CLAM/betitioner requests recommendation for reenlistment, review of
case and appropriate action. He submitted a brief which essentially states that his
discharge was improperly issued. Also included was pet's statement and two letters
from the U.S, Embassy, Moscow., As requested by pet, his lengthy statement was read
to the board. It contained his contention that the Undesirable Discharge Board found
against him primarily on the grounds that he went to USSR and allegedly renounced his
U.S. citizenship to become a citizen of that country., Pet denied this allegation and
claimed that since he had a choice of residence as an American citizen, such action
could not be judged as being fair or impartial, He further stated that he did not
violate any U.S. laws by his actions and quoted in part, an American Embassy, Moscow
letter which stated: "Meanwhile, your continued retention of your present Soviet
passport or an extension thereof does not prejudice in any way your claim to American

\citizenship. "

SUMMARY OF SERVICE, COMMENDATIONS, AND OFFENSES:

Enl for 3 years. No prior service claimed. Attained equiv of High School grad through
USAFI; Grad L6/5h AvnFundScol, JAX and completed AC&WOperCrse, Keesler AFB,
1MayS7 Pro to FFC.
MACS-1, MAG-11, 1stMAW, FMF .
11Aprs8 SumCM  Violate a lawful general order by having in his possession a pri-
vately-owned weapon that was not registered. Sent as appr: CHL
for 20 days and forf $25,00 per mo for two mos and red to VT,
(Confinement suspended for é mos etc., but vacated on 27Jun58) .
27Juns8 SumCM 1, Wrongfully use provoking words to a Staff NCO. (found guilty)
2, Assault a Staff NCO (found not guilty)
Sent as appr: CHL for 28 days and forf $55,00 per mo for 1 month,
SubUnit 1, H&MS 11, MAG-11, 1stMAW
170ct58 SRB JAG found that injury received by pet on 270ct57 as a result of.
an accidental discharge of a weapon, was incurred in line of duty
and not result of misconduct. (Upon opening his locker, a .22
cal pistol fell to the floor and discharged, wounding pet in the
left elbow,)
MACS-9, MWHG, 3dMAW, AirFMFPac
1Mars9 Pro to PFC
17Aug59 Pet submitted a request for dependency discharge, by reason of hardship
on the part of his mother, Pet appeared before the Hardship/Dependency
discharge Board who recommended that he be released from active duty. for
reason of dependency., Appr by CG, 3dMAW on 314ugS9.

(SEE ATTACHED SHEET)
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T e 100 }1. o-‘t?Al
“.iinina Street, 4-2L
“insk, U.S.S.R.

Dear ‘re Oswald:

This is in reovly to yeour lettir c¢

Lea

concerning your discharse 2s um

N :eadnua”fcrs no authicrity Lo chanTe U

- of di schar re aed YL X C3se. four r'" oe
) o the iavy Jis ”'r'ﬁ cvizw seard, Yepartacc

: o favy, Lashinzion 2), 2, C. I have therelore

C scd an infor:aticn paoiilet deseribins the

fc d's functicn togeticr witl an a..licatiocn.

PAUL Wl SLADAUGH
Licutenant Colonel, ¥. S. larine vcrps
Assistant iead, Dzscip*me S2ranch, lersoriicl Departnent
By directicn of tna Comsandanut of the .lurine

cor PS
Enel:
(1) NAVEX0S P=70
(2) DO Torm 293
.

ﬁ £
/'/‘/
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RelCbk il v U

23 November 1963

The undersigned certifies that on this date
he received of William E. Odom, OASD (Public Affairs) the original
letters listed below obtained from the personnel files of
Lee H. Oswald, formerly of the USMC!

1. Letter addressed by Oswald to Secretary of the
Navy dated January 30, 1961, copy attached.

2. Letter addressed by Oswald to R. McC. Tompkins,
Brigadier General, USM, Ass. Director of Personnel, dated March
22, 1962, copy attached.

The originals of thesg letters are to pe returned
[(/Av—«:«—// ((/

EDWARD C. PALMER
SPECIAL AGENT
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

following laboratory analysis.
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DISCHARGE ORDER - DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
awe o ro {EADQUARTERS UNITED STATES MARINE COR.

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. -
L0-1-ben

N DATE 17 .i[plo' PRSIV

10: Conmander, Marine Air Reserve Training, U. S. Naval Air
Station, 61enview, I1linois

FROM: COMMANDANT OF THE MARINE CORPS (CODE DMB), WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

SUBJECT / / . /
Private First Class Lee H. OSWALD 1653230 USMCR; discharge of

REFERENCE
() PAR. 10254 MarCorMan
(b) PAR.  10277,.2f MarCorlan
(o PAR. 10300 MarCordan ()

1. Please discharge the subject-named, issuing the type of discharge certificate provided for in reference &), by reason of
unfitnees with an undesirable discharge, in accordance with the authority

contained in reference (b).

2, Please note and comply with the below-indicated instructions:
D SUBJECT IS NOW UNDER ORDERS TQ REPORT TO YOUR COMMAND FROM AN OVERSEAS STATION.
D IN EVENT SUBJECT-NAMED HAS BEEN TRANSFERRED FROM YOUR COMMAND TO A CO"{LUS STATION FORWARD THESE ORDERS TO HIS PRESENT DUTY
STATION.

D IF SUBJECT-NAMED HAS BEEN TRANSFERRED OVERSEAS, PLEASE RETURN THESE ORDERS ALONG WITH DETAILS OF TRANSFER,

D IF SUBJECT-NAMED MUST BE TRANSFERRED FOR DISCHARGE, THESE ORDERS SHOULD BE FORWARDED IMMEDIATELY TO THE PLACE OF TRANSFER.

D ADVISE THIS HEADQUARTERS (CODE DMB) OF THE DATE THIS DISCHARGE 1S EFFECTED.

R. MC LELLAN
By direction,

A U.5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFKCE : I151—O-942190
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ROUTING SHEET

DISCIPLIME BRANCH

Routdng ___ lAddressee

¢ e 2 u —
Date g L £

RECRUITING

«— | SEP & RET

DIR PERS

DIR WOMEN MARINES

DIV CF RESERVE

pal

/  |prscrerme

4 27 4

Remarks:
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AECOMMENDATION FOR DISPOSITION OF UNDESIRABLE DISCHARGE

NAYMC M) 28-PD (REY. 5-53)

NAME (Last) (First (Niddia) SERVICE WO, RANK COMPORENT OATE
CSWAD) Lee Harvey 1553230 fc US:CR 174ug60
DATE OF DIRTH PLACE OF BIRTH ME CURRENT ERLISTMENT DATE PLACE OF DUTY
20ct32 Law Orleans, Louisiana| 20 240ct 55 HARTC

PREYIOUS ACTIVE SERYICE
240ct545-118en52 USHC

TOTaL SERviCE

3 yrs 10 mos

PREYIOUS OFFENSES

11Apr58 SC.i viol art 92; 27Jun58 SCi viol art 117 & 128

BASIS OF RECOMMENDATION

See CMG 1tr 0P-921D/ck serial 015422P92 of 4Augb0 of which CSWALD is the subject

WERE SAMPLE CHARGES ARD SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED AND SUBJECT CONFRORTED

WITH SANE?

D YES

01D SUBJECT AGREE IN WRITING TO ACCEPT UNDESIRABLE DISCHARGE FOR THE GOOD OF

SERYICE AND TQ E

SCAPE TRIAL BY GCM, AND

THAT SUCH SEPARATION MAY DEPRIYE MIN OF

VIRTUALLY ALL WIS RIGHTS AS A VETERAN UNDER FEDERAL AND STATE LEGISLATIOM?

D YES @ %

MEDICAL OPiNION

Sone

PENDING DISCIPLINARY ACTION (If any)

None

STATEMENT OF THE SUBJECT (ddeéssion, Dental or Jo Statement)

L0 statemant.

Refused to answer correscondence

RECOMMENDATIOR OF SUBJECT'S COMMARDING OFF ICER

Discharge IAW pesra 10277.2f MarCoridan

3oard concurs

ACTION AND/OR RECOMMENDATION OF COMMANDING GENERAL (If eny)

Concurs

RECOMMENDATIOW

Disciharge as undesirable for reason of unfitness IAW pars 10277.2f MarCorian

HEAD, DISCIPLINE BRANCH, PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT:

(Rgnatere & Panas

Approval required when "RECOMMENDATION" varies from the "RECOMMENDATION OF SUBJECT'S.COMMANDING OFF ICER".

DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL, MARINE CORPS (INITIALS):

(OR PERSOX DESIGNATED)

APPROYED

DISAPPROYED

744-730 O—64—vol. XIX-—46
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04 /FDS /xwm
. 1900
9 August 1960

. THIRD ENDORSEMENT on Mobilization Planning Officer, Mobilization Planning

Branch ltr 50/JET:cgm over 1900 of 27 July 1960

From: Commander, Marine Air Reserve Training
To: Commandant of the Marin& Corps (Code DK)

Subj: 5ischarge by reason of Unfitness; recommendation for, case of Private
First Class Lee H. OSWALD 1653230 USMCR (Class III)

1. Readdressed and forwarded for review andﬂ final determination. The
findings, opinion and recommendation of the

F. E. 1IEEK
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04 /FDS /vm
1900
29 July 1960

FIRST EIDORSTIENT on Mobilization Planning Cfficer, lMobilization Planning
Branch ltr 50/JiT:cgm over 1900 of 27 July 1960

From: Commander, Marine Air Reserve Training
To: Senior Member, Hardship, retention and desirability board

Subj: Discharge by reason of Unfitness; recommendation for, case of Private
First Class Lee H, OSWALD 1653230 USHCR (Class III)

Ref: (d) COMART 1ltr 04/FDS/rwm over 5420 of 1 July 1960
1. Reference (d) established a board to consider recommendations for
discharge due to unfitness, Accordingly, you are directed to convene

to consider the recommendations contained in the basic letter.

2, Upon completion of the board action, you will return all papers by
endorsement hereon. The proceedings of the board will be made an enclosure

4. S

F. D, STICE
By direction

06/JEC/ aeg

1900

8 August 1960
SECOND ENDORSEMENT

From: Senior Member, Hardship, retention and desirability board
To: Commander, Marine Air Reserve Training

Encl: (9) Proceedings of the Board
1. Returned.

2. Enclosure (9) contains the Proceedings of the Board for the subject
case.
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Proccedings of the board to consider recormendations for the discharge
by reason of unfitness in the case of Private First Class Lee H. OSWALD

1652230 USMGR (Class III).

PRESENT Iieutenant Colonel Jchn E. CCSGRIFF 616710 USMC Senior Member
ILieutenant Colonel Donald O. BRAZEAL 028340 USMRR Member
Captain Harlan E. TRENT 052235 USMC Member (Recorder)

The board met at 1000, 8 August 1960 at Headquarters, Marine Air Reserve
Training Command, U. S. Naval Air Station, Glenview, Illinois.

Private First Class OSWALD was not present and did not submit any evidence
or statements in his own behalf,

FINDINGS

1. The Commandant of the Marine Corps Speedletter of 8 March 1960 to
Commander, Marine Air Reserve Training directed processing of Pfc OSWALD
for discharge in accordance with paragraph 10277.2f Marine Corps Manual.
OPINICN

That references (d) and (e), which were reviewed by the Board, contain
information concerning the actions of Private First Class OSWALD which
warrants that he not be retained in the Marine Corps Reserve.
RECOMMENDATION

That Private First Class Lee H. OSWALD 1653230 USMCR be discharged for
unfitness :Ln accordance with paragraph 10277.2f Marine Corps Manual.

< ) _
g /L') ‘_fn MO nuL&\ é/ Qu f N
DONAILD O. BMEEAL” E. Tmmﬂ )

LtCol usMch  Capt USMCR .

‘FOLSOM ExHiBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 53)

In Renly Refer Vo
Code SO/]L Holotn!
1¢00

29 July 1960

c. Average Conduct Mark: 3.8 iverage Proficlency Marl: 4.1.
cco cuclosurcs (1) and (2).

4. Offcnses: Sce ceaclosur.: (8) thru (5).

4. Reicronce (f) was complicd it es svidenced by eaclosure (5).

S. .. lcor informing PFC OSWALT of his riguis as outlined In refcrcace (b)
ted for by hls mother, lirs. Liarcucrite Oswald. Zn attompt was
rade to inform PPC OSWALD of the convenlng date of the board hearing his
cace, acvever, the letter was returned marked "Unclaimed". See enclosures

(7) and (C).
. 8 Rk

o Fa IETSCHER
By direction
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UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
HEADQUARTERS
MARINE AIR RESERVE TRAINING COMMAND
U. 8. NAVAL AIR BTATION
GLENVIEW, ILLINOIN

In Reply Reicr to:
Code 50/JET:cgm

1900

L9 July 1uno
From: ilobillzatlon Planning Oifficer, Mobilization Planning Branch
To: Commander, Marine Alr Reserve Training
Subj: .-ischarge by reason of Unfitness; recommendation for, case of

Private First Class Lee H. O$WALD 1653230 USMCR

Ref: (a) Para 10277.2F MarCorlisian
(b) NARTCOM Order 1626.1
(c) CMC Spdlir DK-MDV of 8 Mar 60
___ 4d) DIO, 9th ND confidential report serial 02049-E of 8 Jun so\
——e) IO, 9th ND coniidential report serial 02296-E of 27 Jun 60
(f) Para 4016.3b PRAM

Encl: (1) Page 3 from PFC OSWALD's SRB
(2) Page 3a from PFC OSWALD's SRB
(3) Page 12 from PFC OSWALD's SRB
(4) Page 13 from PFC QOSWALD's SRB’
(5) Page 13a from PFC OSWALD's SRB
(6) Page 11 from PFC OSWALD's SRB
(7) Copy of COMART lir 50/JET:rgr of 25 Apr 60
(8) Copy of COMART ltr 50/JET:rgr of 24 Jun 60 with envelope
marked "Unclaimed"

1. It is recommended that the subject named marine be discharged from the
U. S. Marlne Corps Reserve by reason of unfitness in accordance with refer-
ences (a), (b) and (c).

2. References (d) and (e) contain reports of PFC OSWALD's activities.
Information contained in references (d) and (e) is also available in files

of the Office of Naval Intelligence.

3. The SRB of the subject named marine Indicates:

a. Enlisted: 24 Oct 56 for three (3) years. Explration of Obligated
service: 23 October 62.

b. No prior service.
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Goor Cospuetr MupaL Periop CoMMEnces: ..

- ey
o QTRALD Lee. . ... .  Hacvey ... ... 185“"'*"0
(LAST NAME) (First) (Middle) (Berial Noy T -
12 U. S, GOVERMMNT AIINTING OFFICL 190 —~O-003000

NAYMC 118(1D-PD
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Jsasary . COYRY MIMIRARSY

T
e ASEE /N"7Ts o NS N VIVEESE) _
1 mcamara R
(HACR-l MAS-l le X Par ofv FPO, Sae “reacisce, California | Ll pril 1988
A BAMAZY OF (RARG! . 25D W7 L J KATIONS - o - ) ’ o i T
Chg I = Viol art 92 UQW
Sp0c: = Violats a lawial goneral order, tw ¥it, paragraph 10a, 19b, 0o
COMuAYFORJAPR [nST 5080.1C atd 230ct37, oy having in hie
PO&380610D & privately-owned #8apon that vas net reuglivered,
&_rm‘cqwtmtnwmwum cu l - Glil": sp‘c: qui‘;— T T T )
L 2Tt aoascs 7e bs confined at hard I scor ;'a;:?;)’id—;;tiﬁ;é_;o_r—fﬁa% $25.00 pur month

M 294prS8: for iwo months and ta de ridvced to ths grade of private,

+ v wmwmtrs o s SO AprS8; Approved and ordered sxscutsd, du$ the coarfiument st bard ladol
f::;:ogtg %x- %: susg:ndnd for six months, at wWhien Lmé§ unlens the nopsusion is

aca , 8 santence cenfinssont at 3 e will ted
nzmwm,.cuu,—i—-i?ﬂf— & h—&d labf—r‘ or Twenty duy ~—‘~J—-{l—---?9—231—t
1

COMPLETE ONE: I ots2ax5Ing OFFICER NOTUTED Date: 5 May 1568 {3 rav wares ot wireciia

i 96 TYTLE AMD ORGANIZATION

:m',““’ (’ D e i
”Lg ’iww © 00, MAUS-1 NIBU1Y lewa MNP

5.'D. CLERN | Lol ' ofc PP, Bwa Fraaoluce, Californias

BT AT M I O S M Confinsmunt at hard lador for 28 duys veoatsd on
4pproved and ordermsd executed. 27 June 1958,

"

COMPLETE ONE: D DISJWITING OFFICER WOTIFIED Dars: 2 yay 1958 I] PRV TTAY®E WU WeFECTED
n—m:v\l( \LM;V"_ :-xm’uwo.mwvu“ .
e o i CO, MACS-1 MAR-11 loteSf KO
k., D. GLBNE LtCol ' ¢/e £PO, Swn Franciwo, Caliternia

M. ACTION FY SECAAY, URDER SECAAY. ASST SECNAY, OR M6 DATED

”
COMPLETE ONE: D BESAVALING OFFICKR BOTWIED Dete: D PaY STATVR WOY SFFECUSR
[T YT " R B e e RIED TO BE A TRUE COPY
; 94
S @ LXK« 7
D', SPAKD FHILRE ACATD AN LHEALCUTED FORTIN G SENTENGE ORGLAED EXEUTED
' Lt., USMC
" —. —— — L]
(T of ofoar sardiing eneponeim)
g | Laaf) (Fownl) {50 iddle) AV AD,
OSYALD Loe Harvey 1653230
RAVMC 14 (1) PO (REY. 343}
S RAVEIC 190 (13).2D WHICH
| S ORSILITY A WL %OT € LD, (FILE IN SRQ) D_AL 10—e0i
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MALS-1, MAG-11, latkaW, o/o FPO, San Frarcisco, Califarnia

L Teap BY
(et (x TuauT cove ML

(7] sreaac covar-maamai

M o T

J2’7Jnn-1955

[ sinennc comr-eamit

L B NARY OF CHARGES ARG SHYCHFACATIONS,

Sbg I ~ Violation art 117 UCW, SPRC; Wrongfully use provoiing words to « Staff
" Bon-Commisaioned Officer on or about 20 Jupe 1958, &t the Bluwidyd CaXe, Yumsto

Japen, Chg II - Violation art 128 KMJ, SFEC:

Assault a Stulr Nop-lomeriwwiomed

Officer by puuring a drink on him on or about 20 Juns 1958 wt the Eluwbird Cefe,

Yarato, Japan.

& FiNOINES ON LACH CRARGE ANO SFECH KATKNS.

Chg I - Cuilty SPSC: chg I - Cuilty

Chg II = Bot Guilty SPEC: ohg I - Not Guilty

L SINTENCE AQARSLED.

To be enfd at hard labor for 28 days and to FCRF $55,00 per month for 1 wouth,

L. COMVERSEE AUTVORKTY'S ACTION

Apprd and ordered exeouted,

’
COMPLITE ONE

[ orsvmasiws orsican woria owe: 30 Jure 1958 337-58

wteor amon 27 June 1958

[ v svares wev wreeres

SIS T \ L R Ill TITLE AND ORGANIZA TION
YJ; Q%‘%ﬁ" LtCol L(kxnsndini Of ficor, MACS-1, Mi0-)1, letMAW
. SUPTRYISOR] AUTHORITT'S ACTION O FIACINGS AND SENTENCT OATE OF ACTON u Ju.ly 1958 N
\pproved, CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE COPY
% £ MCZ"—‘/‘
- e o 8 Lt Ushe
WPLITEONE ™) MscqalinG 06AICER NOTHMD Date: [ var inavs @t arveerty
WGMATUN 7 WA Tlll‘ll AND URGAMIATION
A (‘M,’/ Major |®. R. CIAMPA Jr. MACS-1, MiC-11, lstMaW
. (Lamt) (Firat) AddeY [ eviE KD,
CSWALD Laa Harvey P 1653230
C 114{13) 7O (MEY. +m) (Filein SRE) n @ (Signed copy to Commandunt of the Marine Cerps (Code DK))
S OZY AYMC 118 (1) PO (AY. 1)

s RAY M USED AL OTHER VERUONS
FIOLLTE 4RO WILL NOY X USKD,
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Lee H. Osiild
nina Street, 4-24
, UesaO.H,

pear wre Oswulds

Your letter of 30 J¢ nuury 1962 o to tiic Scer Lary of
the Lavy concerning your cration {roa vhe warine worps .le-
serve on 13 sopsesber 1200 nas becn roferrad to me {ov “coly.

cals lite Leuarbors reflects Sant &
Lamic vy wae lolplinder, malioe sir
deeerve {rainin g, Steticn, Gleaview, illincis, for
the purpose of determ your {itacss o remain &oalsoer
cf vhe .aurine Corps descrve. axfurral of your case to inis

A review of your
bourc of ofiicers

boerd was premised on reliable informotion wnlen incicated
¢t you aud renounced your Uni otates citizenship with

wheoinbontlons of becoming a pu aent citizen of tic Union
i Loviet Socialist Hepublics. > Coriander, sarine nir ilee
serve xrc1n1n~, niade reacsonable odfort to inform you of your
ri-at to appear before the board in purson, representation by
coun.icl of yo\r choice and to 2t eny evicence or state-
ments you believed pertinent to your case.

ne ausence of reply {rem you concerning your ri s
abuve, the board, neversicless, convened and
Au: st 1960 at which tln & recorviendation wes suu“;cccd L
yoit b separateu from uvie t.rine Corps Reserve as unce
This reconaendation was concurred in by the ComAhnder,
fr Hesorve wredining and approvec oy this Hoadquarters. Your
discierz2 &8 undesircble wes directed by this Headquarters on
17 Juzust 1960 and effcected 13 September 1960,

s 53
[e]
ct
A
s o

Your discharge certificate ag undesircble is atvacnsd., Lar-
licr uellVery of your certificute could not be accomplisncd
since your wnereabouts previously wus unknown.

Yincerely,

e e o : \C_~
incl: A ,,/Tﬁgé?;;f

(1) Discherge Certificate
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February 23, 1962

¥r. Lee H. Oswald
U.S.M.C.R. 1653230

Zalinina St, 4-24 T
¥insk, U.S.S.R.

Dear Mr. Oswalds

Your letter of January 30 has just been called to my
attention.

As 1 am no longer connected with the Naiy, I have referred
your letter to the office of the Secretary of the Navy in
Washington, D. C.

Sincerely,

John Connally

cc: Honorable Fred Korth
Secretary of the Navy
The Pentagon
Washington, D. C.

BS/1h ? S~

FoLsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 63)
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RECEI PT

23 November 1963

The undersigned certifies that on this date
he received of William E. Odom, OASD (Public Affairs) the original
letters listed below obtained from the personnel files of
Lee H. Oswald, formerly of the USNC:

1. Letter addressed by Oswald to Secretary of the
Navy dated January 30, 1961, copy attached.

2. Letter addressed by Oswald to R. MeC. Tompkins,
Brigadier General, USM, Ass. Director of FPersonnel, dated March
22, 1962, copy attached.

The originals of these letters aro/:g;pe returned

=~ 2
following laboratory analysis. (44,<4”/(/ ¢ 4»A4z;ﬁu—
EDWARD C, PALMER
SPECIAL AGENT
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
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UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
HEADQUARTERS
MARINE AIR RESERVE TRAINING COMMAND
U. 8. NAVAL AIR STATION

GLENVIEW, ILLINOIS In Reply Refer to:
Code: 50/Jitl:rgr

1900
2/, June 1960

CERTIFIED LAIL
RETURY RECRIPT REQUESTLD

From: Commander, Marine Air Reserve Training

To: Private First Class Lee H. OSWALD 1653230 USMCR
3613 Hurley, Fort Worth, Texas

Subj: Convening of a Board; notification of

1. A Board of Officers will convene to consider your case at 0900
on 4 August 1960. They will meet at Headquapters, Marine Air Reserve
Training Command, U. S. Naval Air Station, Glenview, Illinoise

2. You are encouraged to submit a statement or any pertinent infor—
mation concerning your case to this Headquarters, prior to the

oonvaning of the Boards.
1 9 b

M. G. LDTSCHER
By direction

Forsom ExmmiT No. 1—Continued (p. 68)
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POSLAGE AUD FiiS FAID
HAVY (sbARTHaNT .

HOADCUARTERS
RN ATR RESSKVE THATNDIG COMHAND
U. 5. NAVAL ATh STATION
GLANYIEW, ILLRIOIS

UEFIOTAL BUSTDRSS

CERTIFIED MAIL

i N2 2154584

GIRTIFED B
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57— = @0 /=53
PR - ;_—._5.

2nd Recrult Training Battallon
‘Marine Corps Recrult Depot
San Diego 40, California

SIGNATURE __ﬁ— - ﬁ({aﬁ# dmﬁi_,

“(First . name) (Middle Name) ~ (Last Name)

| LEE HARVEY OSWALD PVT -~ 1653230 28Dects

Forsom ExmHiBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 70)
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UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS -,
HEADQUARTERS
MARINE AIR RESERVE TRAINING COMMAND
U. 5. NAVAL AIR STATION
GLENVIZW, ILLINOIS

In Reply icser tos
Colos 50/vaniTer

1950
2/, June 1950

5ToD

Frams Caacder, ihrpire Adr lkserve ar irdng
Tos rrivato First Class Loo lis COLALY 1693230 U ! CR
3613 turloy, Fort Worth, Teuag

JLEsy QU

Subj: Convondng of a Boerd; notiflection of

RN

1. A Doard of Cfiicors will cciveno to ¢¢fisidey your cace at C9CO
on 4 Auzuct 1900s They will rcct cxf@a.,mtn, rarine Alir Recorve
Trodidng Cerrand, Ue Se lmval Air Siaticn, Glerview, Illinclse

2. You cro oncouraged to sutz:.i a gtaicuoat or any pertinent infor—
r-ticn concorning your case this Dozdquapters, prior to the
go.vening of tha Boarde

M. G. LETSCEER
By direction

Copy to: -
CMC (Code DK)
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NAVENOS-1181

A \\\\\\\

% U3E FOR URGENT
LTSRS ONLY
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s
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%\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ N
DO NOTF CLEAR THROUGH
[§ \\‘ \ \\ s > Q COMMUNICATION OFFICE §

m\ ===

N

////ﬂ

. \\\\\\\\\\\Q\\\m

box must be checkod) CLASSIFICATION IN REPLY REFER TO
D REGULAR MAIL [ s omuvenr { FN\ 0,-“,..,” o OnL ooy
/D AR MATL D MAIL Coeia . Aol
oAt GoARCTTIoTT
CiIAIDES !
T0: '\n F. AIR RESERVE TRAINING CO:MAND NAVAL SPEEDLETTER—
FATL AIR STATION Permits dispatch or informal 1
N S May be sent (1) with enclosures, (2) fn
L (\:IIE ‘ ILLINOIS 3 a window envelope (size 8%” x 34"),
if contents are not classified as confi-
dential or higher, (3) to both naval and

(Fold)

nonnaval activities.
Is packaged 500 sheets of white or of
one color: yellow, pink, or green.

T
.

Sy

n
i

SCITIFNTS BEING WADE WITH A FEDFRAL INVEST ACGENCY T

TURNISHE YOU WITiI RPT WHICH RELATES TO PFC LEE HARVEY OS¥ALD

,,,(,r-v.awmw
1(53?' ¥ w}f‘ll’.C‘R INACT CiZ1 A MEMZSER OF YCUR CUriw & Ufwi. ALCELI?T ]

M(‘J"’j‘" GU ARE DIRECTED TO PROCESS PFC OSWALD FOR DISCII IAW

PARA 10277.2.f MARCORMAN X

e <N
\ 7

P o

LA

ADDRESS: -

«¢-—SENDER'S MAILING ADDRESS

" Address reply as shown at left; or reply
ADYUARTERS, U. S. MARINE CORPS hereon and return in window envelope

VASEINCTON 25, D. C. contidontel o Higher Coiod o

L | CLASSIFICATION

(E0IIIANDANT OF THE MARINE Core

. [P RPTIRY)
Aarono N |

IR

U, 0. GOYENARENT PRINTING OF7ICE  16—84303-3
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720

NENT art N/A to the items below which are -~ .
Y LAST AAVL - FIRT NAME - MIDDLE L2 S_RWICE RuMaiH L OR RANK L8 ;nulm ANk (Day, Month,
1653230 | aae (E-z) fitarsg
5 5 PLACE of siaTw (Cify ond Stote or Couniry) BZT wonTH Tean
5 i . . nnz
2 < | Tew Grlecans, Louisiana L. Jl@ Gct 139 |
z b sex . CoLoR KalR d CGLur ives @ WLIGHT | f WEIGHT 8. U.S. CITIZEN TS snws
> Il ' i
Z {iale | Brown orex 710 | 150 | Bves Owe| Single
~ “viLiAn CDUCATION LEVEL ‘\b WAJOR COURSE OR FIELD
col « 1 i Academic
Ao o oiscuaree Transierred "B STATION OR INSTALLATION AT WHICH EFFECTED
<
%x ~2 Corps Foserve | s, 1cas, E1 Toro, (Santa Ana), California
3 ._ :
Gy [ & e AND AU THORITY ZZD—Z)ﬁr,CW"Oncy. Per 10273 “AHCC i & .G0 d”r“_ DAY iMONTH YEAR
52| 1900.27 & GG 30M4's 5th Bnd of 31&n 59 me (1) | Sep (59
:'\2 12. LAST DUTY ASSIGNMENT AND MAJOR COMMAND AC‘)_(),' 3&:'A g 130. CHARACTER OF SERVICE I: ,’::l or cz:nn:u(
e | Airf TPae, iCd3,ElToro (aantanm)Cahi‘orma LOUORAELE p=¥i7-0
B 16, SLLECTIVE SLAVICE NUNBER (18, SELECTIVE SERVICE LOCAL SOARD NUMBER, CITY. COUNTY AND STATE - 6. OATE INDUCTED
Lo DAY WONTH Yean
jvy i H -
3% N/A N/A N/A
SB[ TTTCTRICT 0K AREA COMNARD TO WHIC RESEAVIST TRANSFERAZS
HMARTC 14S, Glenview, Illinois
76 TERMINAL DATE OF RESERVE 119, CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE OTHER THAN BY INDUCTION b. Teru oF P DATE OF ENTRY
__ oslicaTioN . SOURCE OF ENTAY seavice
oAy HONTH vean ) Bl enursveo (First Entistment) Tl exwisreo (Prior Servics) [Jneenuisteo {Yeors) DAY [mowTH VEAR
8 Dec 62 O oruen: 3 Oct |56
20. $AIOR REGULAR ENLISTMENTS 21. GRADE, RATE OR RANK AT TINE OF 22. PLACE OF ENTAY INTO CUARENT ACTIVE SERVICE {City ond State)
ERTRY INTO CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE
HOS Private Dallas, Texas
23. HOME OF RECORD AT TIME OF ENTRY INTO ACTIVE SERVICE (Streer, RFD, 24, STATEMENT OF SERVICE YEARS HONTHS DATS
City. County and Stote
AQBO Collims G"(‘ Street uc.“'m‘m.E (1) WET SERVICE THIS PERIOD 2 9 k}
_ Fort ‘eril Tex, Far 8ASIC |(2) OTHER SERYICE Q 0 0
280 SPECIALTY NUNBER AND nnz b. RELATED CIVILIAN OCCUPATION AND ,u.':o'“s (3) TOTAL {Line (1} + line (2) 2 9 3
€741 Avnilectror c” QR;M;"" b. TOTAL ACTIVE SERVICE
cATat io Operator 2 ]
: O;erator 0-61.30 < POREIGN AND/OR SEA SERVICE 11 >
e 28. DECORATIONS, MEDALS, BADGES. COMMENDATIONS. CITATIONS AND CAMPAIGK RIBNONS AWARDED OR AUTHORIZED
w
b
> e
£ HONE
27, WOUNDS RECEIVED A3 A RESULT OF ACTION WiTH ENEMY FORCES (PIoce and date, If known)
e
28. SERVICE SCHOOLS OR COLLEGES. COLLEGE TRAINING. COURSES AND/OR POST-GRADUATE COURSES SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED 29, OTHER SERVICE TRAINING
oot on counse oaTES (o - To wion couRrer counscs SuccessFULLY
Jacksonviile, Florida {181ar57-31ay57 AvnFund amentalCl™i"Scol | USAFI CZT hSleve]
Biloxi, !ississippl {May57-19Jun57 AC&wOperlrse
{
300. GOVERNMENT LIFE [NSURANCE IN FORCE b. AMOUNT OF ALLOTMENT €. MONTH ALLOTMENT i
< BISCOMES 'y
< DO ves X N/A 1yes 1
‘: 310, YA SENEFITS PREVIOUSLY APPLIED FOR {Specify type} b. vA cLAIN NuBBER
> NONE C-
31, REMARKS
I.ump sum leave settlez cnt due but not settled(
Milea u B‘ a
Ko com oh zﬁ r R &¥TiStrent.
Z Thrze lost current active dur.y. Forty-five (45) days
3 Periods in a mon-pay status: From 29Jun58 to 124uz58
S Good Corduct Medal reriod commences 27Jun58 (1st Avard)
= 7 o e ~
S [33. PEANANENT AODRESS FOR MAILING PURI P THANSYER OR DiSCHARG EOR T Thinsrenres br olsdn,
< (Strest, RFD, City, County and State} 312 5t1 Stre et v
Fort lorth, Tarrant, T l» e Sl N4
350, TYPED NANE. GRADE AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZING OFFICER b STCNATURE/QY. OF FICER AUTHOR(ZED 16 SI =7
A.G.AYSRS Jr,1stlt USHCR Ass't OIC SepSe M%A,
~

DD,

o ARMED FORCES OF YHE UNNED STATES

REPORT OF TRANSFER OR DISCHARGE

REPLACES EDITION OF | JUL §2 WHICH IS
OBSOLETE

214
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DEPARTMENT OF THE MNAVY
HEADQUARTERS UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
WASHINGTON 25. D. C. IN REPLY REFER TO
CDC-2-gxkmlo
30 Sep 1959

Fromt Commandant of the Marine Corps, CDC
' Tor YR DIMMERINIOOLASHN Commandant of the Marine Corps, Code CDB

Subj: Application for basic allowance for quarters for dependents
by OSUALD, Leo ¥., 1653 230, US!C

)
——

Ref: (a) Paragraph, 044038,2B NavComp't Mamual

Encl: (lg Copy of NavPers Form 668
(2) Coples of Nav S&A Form 545

1. The claim for dependent(s) lias been approved and the above named
Marine is entitled to basic allowancs for quarters for depandent(s)
as indicated on enclosure (1).

2. 7This hesadguarters has takxen adiuirisiratiws allotment action as
shown by enclosures (2). Upon completion of necessary pay record
adjustment (1.e: recredit of D allotment checkages; checkage of Q
allotment from month of first payment; and credit of BAQ for the
period entitled), the sndcrserment on the ycllow copy of enclosure (2)
ghould be completed and returnad without delay. A copy of this
letter and enclosure (1) should be furnished the commanding officer
for file in the service rocord book.

3. If the above named Marine is no longer serving at your activity,
pleaso forward thic document, with enclosures, to the appropriate
disbursing officer, if knowni otheiwisze to tho cormanding officer

of the activity to which the Marine was transferred. A copy of the
forwarding endorsement should be furnished this headquarters,

) I ¥, H, INSLE
N & B HiraiienT

»f el }
“L“"’hx-' /’Y{\
A I

FoLsoym ExHIBRIT No. 1—Continued (p. 74)
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ALLOTMENT PAYMENT INFORMATION
RAYMC KQ 269-30 (REY. 9-87)

o

ﬁj BRUTING / 0 AP ALITHER (Ciecle) B
. ) 7 Qg 9 $,1 B N 6 L T H M K A
:‘;ZZ::::”:;::: feocr - J,‘_ / va(sll[D AND PERIOD COYIRED
/A CORFESFONIENCE (CDC) ) {' " )

FISCAL (C00) ARV

MAZHINE OREATIONS ({b‘\/ \ N\ ) // B

PETIRED PAY (COC) ) | 4 B ,i L

RECORDS (CODC) N /\ i // o Pt -

R\ /4 e
i Lo f S '

) \ s O B A

T Ay PRESENT DUTY STATION 0 T~

(
%‘ C

N-W«-u

VDN “"7,/ Lie gl

CHANGE OF ACDRESS (If ony)

e

ACCOUNT CONTROL RECORD SHOWS:

m/{cw UNTS CONTROL SECTION

Yogn /

NAME OF ALLOTTEE ;L)J:E P:égg:o ZA{:/E ;‘E;:;EOA:E EXP:)::;‘O" ALAL.gTJ:‘ErNT REaR’l‘))AUCN? vE B;g?x

2 pal
srAnl,Qca//ﬁlw/VMﬂéé D 5//57 5///59 1/ Fedo Y
sToP / o) 2/57 ‘5:8/75_7 c/—clo-o - ﬁ/ﬁz
S1ART 7=
sTop
START /a
stop \ , V) ‘
N N N Y
= At AL WA TV g
0 7 AT P |
STOP ‘\K Z -“,) ;<L‘ i /7 3
START / /\ ~ /%\/
sTOP 7 ‘ AL /V, -

CURRENT MONTH'S ABSTRACT {ACCOUNTS CONTROL SECTION)

CHECK NUMBER

AMAINT

PLATE IMPRESSIONS

ForsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p.
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APPLICATION FCR DEPINDENT: ALLOWANCE
(Ev. 281

KAvPL (Check onci

- . X | stary CHANGE IN DEPENDENTS

SLEYICL X ) e MAMC OF ENLISTLO MiWBEM (b | mATE
1653230 5 0SWALD Lee | Pfc(E-2)

Have o ever atpiied for darmis Aiisnsnce wnder_the Strvceman’s Dependence Acisunce Ace i 7 ygs (K o § PAT T emRuavien

SMiR LR LTATION PRI PARIMG Th 3 APPLICATION ggo July 1959 o
VARTIE AIR CONTHOL SQUADRON-S : :?Z;:,’v:f.:'."L&F,‘:”""'":,:’».,.. o tater)
IWEG=3, 3&:AY, AirRiFPac, 31" detober §9%

¥CAF, Santa Ana, Califomia RELEpaE o mactive sorr o or AT
N/A
NAME OF GEPENDENT o RELATIONSHI? DATE OF BIRTH DATE ALLOWANCE
: (Indiude full goven mames) COMPLETE #ODRESS {indicare M uep 1 (Day, Mo, Year} CLAIMED FROM
iMARqueR e 312L W, Sth Street
i rMargaxite OSWALD | Fort Worth, Texes Mother 20Jul59
2, anano
NI
3. N
0
a. R ..
5.
Give following information_concerning custodian of any dependent_named above
CLrieocn] FULL NARE OF CUSTODIAN AoORESS - I NECATIONS HEP
o S
AT AND PLACE OF PRESENT MARRIAGE Have you been previowily meried?

m'rs T [—Ino

TATE ANS PLACK OF DISSOLUTION OF EACH FORMER MARNIAGE AND STATE WHETHER Y DEATH. ANNULN ENT OR DIVORCE

"1f you eve separaied or divorced, ir there « cowrs order | * If yer, ATTACH CERTIFIED COPY OF COURT DECEE OR GIYE PLACE AND OATE OF SAME OR NANE AND ADDAZSS OF
or wruttrn agreement tn cffect velative 1o rmpport or CUSTODIAN OF SEPARATION AGREENEKT
mevntenance?

NMARITAL HISTORY OF
SEAVICEMAN AND WIFE

YES® -
Har your wife been previouly married? [ ¥ 1] yes, CIVE DATE, AND PLACE OF DISSOLUTION AND STATE WHETHER BT DEATH, ANNULMENT OR DIVORCE
YES* I N.) et
DEPENDENCY STATEMENT—(Thir section must be compieied for all dependents other than lawfui wife and/or legicimate chiidren wnder 21 yearr of age of male memberi.) N
1 ceniify_har, Margarite OSHAI“]S named above, has been dependent ‘;3 »bdm more than one-Lalf o] hi or her suppdre since
1 June 1959 ¢ that during tnch period I Beve conmibuted 10 bir or ber smpport em everage of §— Dm0 s month in cath o it cquivelent
withowt eny consideration im reiwrm; that is bis or ber imcome from all orher sowrces, imcinding coniribution: of others toward thesr share of b hold ot livimg expemies Latd god

per month in carh or equivalent; and that she wctual living expenses incurred by bim or her averaged 4.
(ot Seperate cerrificaie vequmed for each depend,

STATE KERE ANY FURTHER FACTS TO SUPPORT OR EXPLAIN THIS APPLICATION 1ot s

REQUEST FOR Q" ALLOTMENTS— Indicate deﬂm: on_whose bt/wlt allotment_is_mad. usng 4(5'!4014 numbers_shown above.

PAYEE loerenoent
(Use given Nome 1n full end middle initiol) COMPLETE ADDRESS AMOUNT comitnce NumeER

Month | Year
/'mRﬂULRI"‘Q 3124 W S5th Street
Margerite OSWALB Fort Worth, Texas $91.30 | 8 |59 13

3. .
20th L berchy apely for elowance for dependents and cery th the
Subscribed and sworn to before me this__ """ day bert of my it/ dge and b & eamcens 1o mu( poy for paid on eccount
o7 ey pevvonere devcrmancd o 1o b depenstont s ome e e e et atoren
I alo cerufy that mome of the above named dependents is o member of the wmiformed services o wctive
of —JULY 1928 | .
Ll immedvcty moniy my Disbursing Offuer and the Family Ailowance Unit, Burcan of Neva Per:
ﬂ« z cod] CL/ somncl, Clovelgng Ohne ol oy chone onshe bt euutd dependency.
¢ .
'ILLE, “ndLt,, USHCR AdminGQ 04 s Tl o e -
wraml Title of Atteitmg Officer] TSignature of Enbied Member) (Rerc)
BI3SURSING INFORNATIUN 70 BE EMTCRED MERE SUREAU OF NAYAL FERSONNEL INFORNATION T0 SE ENTERED MERE

1.7 1 have credited dependents sliowance as requested sbove excepe for dependent(s) number

<msm above dependent mumber(s) a1 applicable for dependents for whom
sllowance not creduted

tnd :lt’.."‘lﬁ‘;::.‘.. ..'T."...L.'25‘3“.',"."p.i‘.<.u¢"‘¢f,'""q‘.'fx§?§,.ﬂ.l:’$ﬂ..’d E“?‘ﬁ;%
 REMARS $/0.00 D registered 1st pat Aug.59
no Grd, made pending determination
NB

il
s nma&:ﬁh 4 I

ey

TUW NAVAL PLISONNEL—I v ard (0 Fanily Allowante Chit, Tt v, Cloveland 14, 0010, vin 1) 0 v=Aary.
FOI CONST GUARO PLRSONKEL—-Furacd in Commaninnt. -G Ve B. O carrying pay sccount.
FOR MARINE PERSONNEL—Furward, Commandant, UBC, Yia D. O.

FICE = 1any e 7oamea
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' 26:4GAthjk
1900
12 Sent 1959
SIXTil ZIDORSEIZIT on PFC (E-2) CSUALD's 1tr of 17 Aug 1959

rom: Commanding Officer, Headquarters and Feadquarters Squadron
(0rficer in Charge, Area Seraration Section) !TAS, E1 Toro
(Santa Ana) California

Tot  Commandant of the liarine Corps (Code DGK)

Subj: Discharge by reason of Hardship, reaquest for; case of Private
First Cless (E-2) Lee H. OSVALD 1653230/6741 USIT

1. Private First Class (E-2) Lee H. CCTALD 165323070000 Parpemmms,
released from active duty and transferred to the larine Corps ’ i
Reserve on 11 September—3955+

Copy tos
CG, 3ralAl

Forsoym ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 77)
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LB WA

FIFTH ENDCRSEMENT on Pfc OSWALD!s 1tr of 17 Aug 1959

From: Commanding General, 3d Marine Aircraft Wing

Tos Commanding Officer, Headquarters and Headquarters
Squadron ?OIC Area Separation Section), MCAS, El Toro
(Santa Ana), California

Subj: Discharge by reason of Hardship, request for case of
Private First Class (E-2) Lee H., OSWALD 1653230/6741
usMmc

Ref: id) CMC msg 2817452 Apr 58
e) AirFMFPac Order 1326.l1c

1. Readdressed and forwarded approving the recommendation of
the Hardship/Dependency Discharge Board to separate Private
First Class (E-2) Lee H. OSWALD 1653230/6741 from the U. S.
Marine Corps.

2. In accordance with authority contained in reference (d)
and (e), Private First Class (E-2) OSWALD will be reassigned to
your command for separation.

3. In accordance with the provisions of subparagraph 9 of
reference (b), it is requested that upon completion of adminis=-
trative processing the basic letter and all supporting papers
be forwarded to the Commandant of the Marine Corps(Code DGK),
and that a copy of your endorsement be furnished this ccimand.

(HoHene |
C. H. HAYES — .
Copy to: S
CO, MWHG (end only)

CO, MACS-9 (end only)

- FoLsoym ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 78)
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KUB 231259

FOUATE ENDOiSE.ENT on Pfc C3WALD's ltg of 17 aug 1959

From: J3enior membesr, 3d wmarine Aircraft wWing Hardsnip or
Jependency Ulscharge Bosra
To: Commanding General, 3d wmarine aircraft Wing

Subj: oJischarge br reason of dependency; request for case of
Private First Class Lee d. GSWALD 1653230/6741 US..C

1. Guided by the provisions of reference (a) and in compli-
ance with Third Endorsement hereto, the Hzrdship or Deoeﬂdency
Discharge Board met at 1530, 27 sugust 1959 to consider the
case of Private First Class Lee d. “0SWALD 1653230/0741 U3.C.
The sizrine had submitted an official request for a dependency
discharge in accordance with reference ? The following
membars were present: :

Lieutenant Colonel Bolish J., KCZak 07108 USuC W(1WHG=- 3)
wmajor George E. MC CLANE 016430/7335 US4C (mAG-30)
..ajor Bugene 1. CAaiD 035129/7304 USxC (..WHG-3)

2. Upon exanination of the basic recuest, supporting encl-
osures und 3ervice nrecord, Private First Class Lee H. O3WALD
was interviewed by the BOdrd The following facts were

then considered:

a. Private First Class Lee H. OSWALD, not married, on
his initial three (3) year enlistment in the dMarine Corps
is obliguted to serve on active duty until 7 Uecember 1959.

b. The Marine submitted his request for a dependency
discharge in order that he may Drov1de physical and
financial assistance to his invalid mother residing in
Fort iorth, Texas. .

¢. The home situation of rrivate rirst Class 0SwWald nas
been aggravated subsecuent to his enlistment date through
incavacitation of his mother as & result of an industricl
accident. The mother is no longar gainfully enployed due
to her physical conditirn ¢nd n¢s no source of income. ine
presence of her son, Private first Class OSWALD, is required
for nhysical and financial assistance.

d. One son, married and residing in Fort Worth is
unable to provide either financial or physical assistance
to the rlarines mother due to his marital responsibilities
and the inability of the two faiailies to maintain a comion

456, Another son, married, with the U. S. Air Force on
Lctive duty in Japan, cannot furnish financial support.

ForsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 79)
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e. The sarine has no firm offer of employment he has
indiczted that his former e.nloyer will entertain olfering
enplov.ent with a suitable sclury to provide the necessury
suo. ort of his mother. ' ‘

3. In eval:ation of &ll facts available, it is the opinion
of the Board that Private First Class O3WALD meet® the
requirements of p'r:_ravh 10273 «Cw for release from

ac:ive datyr.

L. The Board recommends that Frivete First Class Lee ii.

(SWALD be released from active duty with the .iarine Corps
for rezsons of dependency. :

AN \Cnae
B. J. KOZA&K v :
Lieutenant Colonel, U. S. warine Corps

ForsoM ExHiBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 80)
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26 Aug 1959

TIIIRD ENDORSEMENT on Pfc OSWALD*s lir of 17 Aug 1959

From: Commanding General, 3d Marine Adircraft Wing
To: Senior Member, 3d Marine Aircraft Wing Hardship/
Dependency Discharge Board.

Subj: Dependency Discharge; request for; case of Private
First Class Lee H. OSWALD 1653230/6741 USMC

Ref: (b) Para 10273 MarCorMan
(c) CG 3d MAW ltr to LtCol KOZAK 10:RH:dln of 30
Jul 1959

1. Delivered,

2. 1In accordance with the provisions of subparagraph 9c of
reference (b), you will convene the 3d Marine Aircraft Wing
Hardship/Dependency Discharge Board, as designated by ref-
erence (c), as soon as practicable for the purpose of con-
sidering the subject case,

3. The recommendations of the Board will be returned to this
Headquarters by endorsement hereon as expeditiously as possible.

V. A, CLOMAN, JR.
By directiion

ForsoM ExHisBiT No. 1—Continued (p. 81)
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S COND :NDORSEMENT on Ffc OSWALD's ltr of 17Aug59

From: Commanding Officer, Marine Wing Headquarters Group
Tos: Commanding General, Third Marine Airceaft Wing

Subj: Dependency Discharge; request for
1. Forwarded recommending approval.

2. Reference (a) is hereby corrected to read Paragraph 10273 MCN,

M, BRILLIANT

Acting
FoLsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 82)
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FIRST ZNDORSZMENT on Pfc OSWALD's 1ltr of 17 August 1959

From: Commanding Officer, Marine Air Control Squadron-9, MiHG, 3dMAW,
AirrlFPac, MCAF, Santa Ana, California

To: Commanding General 3d Marine Aircraft Wing, AirFMFPac, MCAS,
El Toro (Santa Ana), California

Via: Commanding Officer, ilarine Wing Headquarters Group-3, 3dMAW,
AirFMFPac, MCAS, El Toro (Santa ina), California

Subj: Dependency Discharge; request for
l. Forwarded recommending approval.
2. The service record of Pfc OSWALD indicates the following:
a. Pfc OSWAID's EOS is 23 October 1962.
b. There is no disciplinéry action pending in this case.

c. Allotments: "D" in favor of Margarite OSWALD in the amount of
$40.00, first payment August 1959.

d. Service Schools: AvnFundSchool, Jacksonville, Florida 1957;
AC&W Operators Course, Keesler AFB, Buloxi, Mississippi, 1957.

3. PIc OSWALD has submitted an application for a "Q" allotment in favor of
his mother Margarite OSWALD, in the amount of $91.30, first payment August
1959. This application is currently awaiting approval by Commandant of the
Marine Corps. .

4. A geniune hardship exists in this case, and in my opinion, aporoval
of the "Q" allotment will not sufficiently alleviate this situatica.’

L e

POINDEXTER

ForLsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 83)
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MARINE AIR CONTRCL SCUADRON 9
MARINE WING HZADQUARTSRS GROUP
3D MARINE AIRCPAFT WING, AIRFMFPAC
MCAF, SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA

17 August 1959

From: Private First Class Lee H. ‘OSWALD 1653230/67.1 USMC
To: Commanding General, 3d Marine Aircraft Wing, AirFiFPac,
MCAS, El Toro (Santa Ana), California
Via: (1) Commanding Officer, Marine Air Control Squadron 9,
MdiHG, 3dMAW, AirFMFPac, MCAF, Santa Ana, California
(2) Commanding Officer, Marine Wing Headquarters Group-3,
3dMAW, AirFMFPac, MCAS, El Toro (Santa Ana), California

Subjs Dependency Discharge; request for
Ref: (a) Marine Corps Order 1910.18

Encl: (1) Ltr from Atto;ney Kelly JACOBS dtd 22Jul59
(2) Ltr from Mrs. M. CHILDS dtd 28Jul59
(?) Ltr from Mrs. J. B. KNIGHT dtd 28Juls9
(4) Ltr from Mrs. M. OSWALD dtd 28Jul59
(5) Ltr from Lester L. HAMILTON, D.O. dtd 21Jul59

1. In accordance with the provisions of reference (a), which provides
enlisted marines the opportunity to apply in writing for a Dependency

Discharge, it is requested that I be discharged from the Marine Corps

by reason of dependency. The following information is furnished:

a. My reasons for this request are: To be with my mother and
provide support for her, as she is unable to provide support for

herself. To substantiate this, enclosures (1) through (5) are sub-
mitted:

b. My mothers home address is: 3124 W. 5th St., Fort Worth,
Texas.

c¢. Names and addresses of persons familiar with my case:

Kelly JACOBS, Attorney, 601 Sinclair Building,
Fort Worth 2, Texas

Mrs. Melba CHILDS, 3240 Sondra Drive,
Fort Worth, Texas

Mrs. John B, KNIGHT, 6470 Greenway,
Fort Worth, Texas

Lester L. HAMILTON, D.O., 5725 Camp Bowie Blvd.,
Fort Worth 7, Texas

ForsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 84)

d. Marital Status: Single

e. There are no other members of my family that can assist in
the present or future situation.

e £

LES H. OSWALD

ForsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 83)
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Jor S8PURLOCK
DENNING SCHATTMAN
KELLY JACOBS

ToMm CAVE

LAw OFFICES OF

SPURLOCK, SCHATTMAN & JACOBS
601 SINCLAIR BUILDING
TrLarnoNs
FORT WORTH 2. TEXAS EDisoN §5-4846

July 22, 1959

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that the undersigned is
avtorney for Mrs. Marguerite C. Oswald, representing
her in a claim for Workman's Compensation Benefits,
growing out of her injuries sustained December 5, 1958,
while she was an employee of the King Candy Company
working at the Fair Ridglea Department Store.

This is a Workman's Compensation Claim, and suit
has not yet been filed because the claim is pending
before the Industrial Accident Board of the state of
Texas, and the matter was supposed to have been passed
on by the Industrial Accident Board on July 14, 1959,
but no notice has been received as of this date as to
whether or not any award was entered at that time.

It is possible and likely that suit will have to
be filed when the award of the Industrial Accident
Board is known, and it is not expected that the case
would be set for trial earlier than December, 1959,
and probably not later than March or April of 1960.

ENCLOSURE (1) 72§%§;;2¢»§;;%2255(7)-:1
| U

ForsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 86)
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State of Toxas {

RE: Pfc, Lee H, Ocwald
County of Tarrant | 1653230
MCAS-1-MAG 11
F.?P.0, San Francisco,
California

I, Mrge Mergwerite Childs, of 3240 Sondra Drive, Fortu Worth, Texas, do on this 24th day
of July 1959, rmake the following svatement concerning the need for rfe., Lee H, Oswald,
1653230, NCiD = 1-MAG 11, F.r.0. San Francisco, California, to be given a discharge,

I am a friend of the serviceman's mother. I have known the serviceman's mother for
four months while we werc neighborse I know Mrse. Oswald is in poor health and not
able to wcrk, Her condition is due to an accident which occured in December 195%,
I know she hius boesn the care of doctors since then, They tell her there is no cure
for her., Her illness is such that she cannot hold a job,

I know Mrs. Oswald 1s in dire need of money. She has no income and tor a time, I as well
as other neirgbors bought her groceries for her,

I feel that Mrs, Oswald needs her son here with her to take care and provide for her,

Signed,

, P
m". %’ I;_.:/.,':; ! :,,/,4‘,*//_9
Mrs, -Marguerise Childs

3240 Sondre Drive
Fort Worth, Texas

TIZ STATE OF TEXAS X
COUNTY OF TARRANT ¥

On this the 28th day of July, 1959, lirs. Melba Childs personally
appeared before me and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing instrument
for the purposes therein contained,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereunto sct my hand and official seal.

-

S~ {)’7?ﬂ/?/’§7ﬁzif oz Lo’

Notary Public, Tarrant County, Texas

ForsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 87)
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Stazte of Texas i

RE: Pfc, lee H, Oswald
County of Tarrant | 1653230
MCAS =1- MAG * 11
F,P,0, San Fraacisco,
California

I, lrs. John B, Knight, of 6470 Greenwsy, Fort Worth, Texas, do on this 24th
day of July 1959, make the following statement concerning the need for Pfc.
Lee H. Oswald, 1653230, MCAS ~l1- MAG - 11, F.P.0. San Francisco, Californis,
to be givon a discharge.

I an a friend of the serviceman's mother., I have known her for eight months,
Qur acquaintanceship and friendship staerted ovor the sale of a dog which
we had and the Oswalds bought,

Mrs. Oswald has not been in good health since her accident in Deccriber 1958,
She is very nervous and has a great deal of trouble in breathing. Her nose is
swollca much of the time, I know Mrs, Oswald has been under the care of
doctors for many months., Because of her condition she is not able to return
to her work, She has tried to hold down other jobs but because she is not
woll she is forced to give up her work,

It is hard for lMrs. Oswald to be alone and to make all the many decisions
wiich come up, I know how hard it is for a woman alone since I had to make
all the decisions for my family for 4 years.

I know Mrs., Oswald has no income and since she can't work she needs her son

here to provide for her. I believe that Ffc. Lee Oswald should be given a
discharge so that he may come home and provide for his mother,

Signed,

Mrs, John B. Knight
6470 Greenway
Fort Worth, Texas

su:ﬁcmsro AND SUIOTN TO GEFORE ME THISGPME DAY 01

_74«-(?,. . ﬁ.?Vn FORT WORTH, xcjus
4 7

CADTS }Oli:limmr) Fubiic
&ﬂm_ﬁ;[;é.[. in and for Tarcant County, Texas
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- LESTER L. MAMILTON, . 8.
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CAML E. EVERETT, O, O,

g Pwresiam dRD Fesstew

HAMILTON-EVERETT CLINIC \
vessmer o vaiar

FORT WORTH 7. TEXAS

July 21, 1969
837
To Whom it mey Conwern:
. __._:;? AR Tl +0-u8 Pebs20:1969 e
utht::h’u' ritis of t e "m
cervical joints and also rig nﬂi usitis
R R AR ok
was i
- S o el Nk -
“ie P o - b0 & 2aSt Qiliee v of AT
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NOTICE OF OBLIGATLD SERVICE
i v 15 L A

WAY B USLD FOR B YEAR OBLIGORS) INSTRUCTIONS

Prepare in quadruplicate
Original to Service Record Book

Duplicate to CMC (Code DGH)

Triplicate to member

Quadruplicate to district director concerned
X out those words which do not apply

NAME OF MEMBER SERVICE NO. NOS
OSWALD, Leo Iaz'voy 1553230 P’FC E=2 6

— - __674

1. You. havmg assumed the ‘E-year military service obligation prescribed by law upon your (M{W(enhstment) in the
0

U, S, Yarine Corps (44(/4 on__ 24 ctober , 19 _56 ,
(Branch of Armed Forces initially entered) *

and having served in the United States Marine Corps ,/‘[/‘ll//frnm 24 October . 19&, to

_ 711 septem‘)cr 19 59 , are hereby (released from active duty and transferred to the Marine Corps Reserve)

(#J/WJ‘K/X##M/##J[/&" the remainder of that 6 -year period which ends on _“iciber—, lS..ég.

. unless sooner discharged. During that period you are deemed by law to be a member of the Marine Corps Reserve and will be

subject to such training and service as is now or may hereafter be authorized by law for members of the Marine Corps Reserve.

2. You are (assigned to) //e,(y{//(}//y{/the (Ready) /th{MA/Reserve, Class /M (III). You are further (transferred to)
Jddhdd #f e Farine Air Reserve Training Comnand

(Unit or district)

address of which is: _Naval Air Station, Glenview, Tllinols

(Unit or district address)

312/ Viest 5th Street

You have given your future mailing address as: -

Forth Worth, Taxas

3. This Notice of Obligated Service executed for and on behalf of the United States Marine Corps at: >
) . 11 Septezber 1992
HEADQUARTERS AND HEADOUARTERS SCGUADY T
MARINT CORPS AIR STATION
EL TORO (SANTA ANA), CALIFORNIA
e .
Y z
By ( ,L_,C VCWWF‘\
* (Slmurc ‘apd rank of officer czetulmp notice)
A GAYERS, e b USMCR
A\
4. I hereby acknowledge receipt of this Notice of Obligated Service.
.7 2 - . /"
SIGNATURE oF memMeer __A- < “Q"-"’l\ I AL
, ..
This is to certify triat a capy of this Notice of Obligated Service was ﬁ#ﬂﬂ) {delivered to) the man named above.
\\ e
SIGNATURE &[/t/(
o, b, ol )
" €45441

ForsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 92)
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Ltr Dept of Navy (DNB-wmf), 24 Aug 59, Easic allowance for quarters, case of
PFC (E 2) Lee H, OSWALD, 1653230, LS:C

._—ﬂlﬂ'}
1st Ind {ARPDA-21) 4 September 1959

HQ, AFAFC, 3800 York Street, Denver 5, Colo

TO: (Commandant of the Narine Corps, Department of the Navy, Hq U.S. Varine
Corps, Vvashington 25, D. C.

There is no record of Class Q or E allotrent authorized by S/Sgt John E. Pic,
AF 1131 3239, payable to mother, Farguerite Oswald.

FOR THE COMMANDER:

Lo (%,,\«l«. et
NV AL P. KENO
" Allotment and hetired Pay Division

ForsoM ExHiBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 93)

Department of the Navy 4 September 1959
Hdqs. United States Marine Corps
Wlashington 25, D. C.

DNB-wmf
1653230

Re: PFC Lee H. OSWALD, 1653230, USNC

Atin: R. A, Cooley ,
Major, U.S. Marine Corps -

Doar Sir:

1. At the present time, my monthly gross income from all sources
is none frem wages, contributions, pensions, soclal security,
and ccrpensations. I have no incore.

In the last 12 months, August to December 1958, I received £200
a nonth from wages, contributions - none, pensions - nona,
social security and compensations - none. Then January thru
May 1959, I have received the Workers Disability Compensation
"o “ ‘59 a week, which toteled $543.

From May until the present time, I have had no income nor re—
serve amount to draw upon. I have had to sell my furniture

in order to pasy my rent and focd bills., It sold for less than
$200 and during this time, my cocker spaniel dog had puppies
which I sold for $55. This has helped me, but now my funds
aro exhausted and I have no income and am unemployable since

I am under the care of two docters and must go every day.

II. I am a widow and live alone.
III. I have not worked since Deccmber 5, 1958, which was the date
of my accident., My gross monthly pay was $200 a month and the

name and address of my last employer - King Candy Company,
813 East 9th, Fort Worth, Texas.

ForsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 94)
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1

S Lo ¥, CSW.LD, 1653230, USMC - page 2

I roeoived 2116 a month fronm Discbility Compensstion from
o monthag Januevry thru May 26, 1959. I have no spouse.

Iv. Doctor's statement attached.

V. I have not received the Worxors Disabiliiy Compensation since
May 26, 1959.

West 5th Street
UUSCKILED AU SWOKN Tu DEFORE ME mrs...fé_m ot ?‘iﬁ w:qu-tb5 Texas
¢ 19557 AT 7ok1 wom} TEXAS

iy, Commisslon AN L L L/
(0' ¢ HELEN V/OLLNER. Notary Publls
wireel 5/ in end for Tartant County, Texay

Forsom ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 95) uﬁ g'”

DRS. HOWARD & KLEUSER '

REX J. MOWARD. M.D.. F.A.C. 8. L. P. KLEUSER, M.D.

ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY
930 FIFTH AVENUE
FORT WORTH 4. TEXAS

September 4, 1959

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Re: Mrs., Margurite Oswald
The above named patient has traumatic arthritis in the joint between C-3-4

on the right. She is having camsiderable pain, and spasm in the trapezius
muscle, She is up and around, but is not abie to do heavy work requiring

long standing.
signed /4 /%Q\

REX J. HOWARD, M.D.,F.A.C.S.)

RJH: jo

ForLsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 96)
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Fort Worth, Texas
Sept. 3, 1959

The Amerigan Red Cross
Fort Worth, Texas
Gentlemen:

I have been treating Mrs. Marguerite Oswald
since Sept. 5, 1959, for Acute Nasopharyngitis.
She will 'be under treatment for about six or
eignt months. Her bill to date has been $33.00.

The cost in the future will be about $20.00 per
mont h.

Yours sincerely,

/ Jstmecnid 7

Z. Howard, M.D.

Re

REX Z. HOWARD, M. D.
Suites 511-12 Medical Arts Bldg.
Fort Worth, Texas

ForsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 97)
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LTS sent 31 Jul 59

—

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE

PARENT’S DEPENDENCY AFFIBDAVIT

(Dependents’ Assistance Act of 1950)

BUDGET BUREAU NO. 22-R0 38

Approval expires:
April 30, 1953

INFORMATION RELATIVE TO SERVICE MEMBER

SERVICE OR FILE NUMBER 'SERVICE MEMBER'S LAST KAME—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE NAME GRADE CLASS
1653220 OSWALD, Lee Harvey PrC
1 STATION OR SHIP ADDRESS
Oarmy  Owavy O A Force MC
M.C.A.S. 9M.C.A.F.
| Donien Speciy Senta Anua, Calif.
INFORMATION RELATIVE MY/OUR DEPENDENCY UPON SERVICE MEMBER NAMED ABOVE
TTNAME OF SERVICE MEMBER'S MOTHER ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH
A Marguerite Oswald ' 3124 West S5th July 19, 1907
i iFt. Worth, Texes L
2 |77 NAME OF SERVICE MEMBER'S FATHER ADORESS| DATE OF BIRTH
2| Robert E.L. Osweld Deceased 20t knowa
(NOTE: When this application is for one parent only, check the following as it applies)
smote [Jmarmieo (] DIVORCED [ WIDOWED MONTH YEAR
IF YOUR HUSBAND OR WIFE IS DECEASED OR IS DI
3| [JUVING APART UNDER A LEGAL SEPARATION VORCED OR SEPARATED FROM YGU, STATE DATE
) orHer (Specit) OF DEATH, DIVORCE. OR SEPARATION, Auguet 1939

l IF YOU DO NOT MAINTAIN YOUR OWN HOUSEHOLD, GIVE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION ABOUT PERSON WITH WHOM YOU LIVE:

NAME AND ADDRESS

Does not apply

RELATIONSHIP

MONTHLY PAYMENT FOR ROOM

AND MEALS

1owe X 10 [ DiD NOT FILE A FEDERAL INCOME TAX RETURN FOR PAST CALENDAR OR FISCAL YEAR. IF TAX RETURN WAS FILED, [T WAS FILED WITH COLLECTOR OF INTERNAL
REVENUE AT: (City and State)

Dallas, Texas

PRESENT OCCUPATION OR BUSINESS OF SERVICE MEMBER'S FATHER

Deceased
| PRESENT OCCUPATION OR BUSINESS OF SERVICE MEMBER'S MOTHER

Not employed none

NAME AND ADORESS OF EMPLOYER (Jf unemployed, state reason)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER (/7 unemployed, state reason)

MY CHILDREN (7,

15} ds d and hild! NOW SERVING IN THE ARMED SERVICES OF THE UNITED STATES:

LAST NAME — FIRST NAME — MIDDLE NAME GRADE MILITARY ADDRESS i RELATION
[ AF 11313239 ; \
.j Box 3 21, U.S.A.F. Hoep.|/
. Pie, Jobn E, . B/ Sgt.!aP0 323, San Francisco, | AF son
Calif,
1653230 o \
Oswald, Barvey Lee. Pfe, [M.C.A.S., 9M.C.A.F. \m

San Anxs, Calif,

DD .ig% 1374

738
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MY CHILDREN NOT LISTED iN ITEM 7 (Vot aerving

ho Armed Services of the United States):

ol g 1t Snemployed MONTHLY | ool RlouTions
HAME AND ADD RELAT Al - g N I
) e > MK Uiy incone TO MEfUS
Robert L. Oswald s8o» 25lx saleszan for unknowa none

7313 Davenport

Fosvell's Darie

LIST ALL REAL ESTATE AND PERSONAL PROPERTY, INCLUDING CASH, STOCKS BONDS, ETC., OWNED BY YOU AND YOUR HUSBAND (or wife). (Do not
include furniture or household equipment.

OESCRIPTION VALUE MORTGAGES, LIENS, ETC., THEREON
[ Noxe
LIST ANY LARGE DEBTS OWED BY YOU OR YOUR HUSBAND/WIFE:
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
]| _Doctor bills approxa. $500

May be veld by insursnce company if I win pending suit.

MY/OUR TOTAL INCOME FOR PAST YEAR FROM SQURCES LISTED:

PRESENT ‘TOTAL INCOME PRESENT TOTAL INCOME
SOURCE OF INCOME MONTHLY FOR THE SOURCE OF INCOME MONTHLY FOR THE
ID!OOME PAST YEAR INCOME
WAGES OR SALARIES 1863 . 00 " INSURANCE OR PRIVATE PENSION PAYMENTS noae nore
INTEREST ON BONDS, INVESTMENTS. SAVINGS U, S. GOVERNMENT SOCIAL SECURITY PAYMENTS
3 X none nope (Old-Age and Surw-vors Insurance) " n
B A )
" SALES OF LIVESTOCK OR POULTRY " " UNEMPLOYMENT OR DISABILITY CONPENSATION » 583. %
SALE OF FARM PRODUCE " " ASSISTANCE FROM STATE OR LOCAL WELFARE . " e
AQENCIE -
RENTS RECEIVED FROM PROPERTIES " . OTHER INCQME (Specify) " M
INCOME FROM BOARDERS OR ROOMERS [ ] a2
ALIMONY OR PAYMENTS FROM DIVORCED OR
SEPARATED HUSBAND OR WIFE L] n
CONTRIBUTIONS FROM OTHERS (Excluding
member named in [tem 1) n n
1—6828-)

ForsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 99)
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{ITEMIZE YOUR EXit'c °% o
fﬁ T T eseat ToTr. ¢ T | erreent TOTAL EXPENSES
174 t MO THLY FCR ITEM MOMIrLY FOR THE
H EAPINSE i PrST YLAR . ‘ EXPLNSE PAST YEAR
i RINT Vv‘ 55 00 660 00 FARM OR £ 51255 OPERATING EXPENSE ’ none | nore
i . . . !
i PAYMENTS ON HOUE o \ none none OTHER EXPENSES (Spacify)
2 L v Transportation 25.00 300.00
e v 60.00 720.00 Inguronce 8.70 104,40
' camane oy r (life and hospitalizatiorz)
none none _Veterens Adninistrationl0.CO0 | 100.00
i UTILITIES (Heat, light. gas, water) mrnishéd (gznzzfg? y.ent dependent CMJdre"‘
. physician £0.00 500.C0
enuFs 1 10,00 120.00

SHOW ABOVL-NAMED STRVICE MEMBER'S MONTHLY CONTRIBUTIONS TO YOU. INCLUDING HIS ROOM AND BOARD, IF ANY, DURING THE PAST YEAR.
CHECK N "X COLUMN EACH MONTH THAT SERVICE MEMBER LIVED IN YOUR HOUSLHOLD.

| honTn Ano YR wmount | mx | MONTH AND YEAR AMOUNT ox MONTH AND YCAR [ avount
uj Scot, 1958 none Jan., 1959 none May 1959 éone
. Oct, 1958 none Foh. 2959 noxe June 1959 one
‘ L‘ Fov. 1958 none Mareh 1959 | none July 1956 0Ke
' " | Dec. 1958 | none April 1959 | none Aug. 1959 one

IF YGU WLRE NOT DIFENDLNT UPON SERVICE MEMBER FOR PAST YEAR BUT ARE NOW DEPENDENT BY REASON OF CHANGE IN CIRCUMSTANCES. STATE REASONS.

Due_to sn accidont in December 1958 I have becz unahle to work becsuse some boxes
fell on oy face, as I was reaching for then off a high skelf. I am not adle to
work a full day as I have much discomfort from my sinus, as they arc completely
. corrested at nigsht and I must evvly eteam to drain them during the day. When
' dissbility incurence was discontirued I sold ell ny furnishipgs of ny home and have
'y J DURING PAST YEAR DID ABOVE-NAMED SERVICE MEMBECR HELP YOU OPERATE YOUR BUSINTSS OR FARM? [_} YES E NO yeoamy of u"\z;t
TO WHAT !{X;ENT CAN YOUR BUSINESS OR FARM BE OPERATED WITHOUT THE ASSISTANCE OF THE SERVICEfMBER LISTED ABOVET EXPLAIN. T

“t . Does not apply Mf« ™ ¢ '
|

NOTE: Penalty for presenting false claims or making false statements in conzeation with claims: Fine of not more than $10,000 or imprisonment
not more tiun 5 yoars, or both. (Act of 25 June 1948, 18 U. S. C. 257, 1 )

I/We will notify the scrvice concerned at once of any change in my/our financial circumstances or change in dependency on the
service member.

I/We hereby swear (or affirm) that all the foregoing statements are truc and correct and that each parent for whom increased
allowances are claimed because of dependency is in fact dependent, to the degree indicated, upon the service member for support.
I;We further swear (or affirm) that I/we have read the penalty provisions above concerning the presenting of false claims and the
making of falsc statements in connection with claims.

B:T-E SIGNATURE OF MOTHER T
8-7-59 WMC%‘?—‘LI
7

NOTARY PUBLIC

SIGNATURE OF FATHER

Subscribed and duly swor}(\of affirmed) to before me according to law by the aboye-named aﬁ;nt(s).

This 7 day of ‘LLL'%L 19\/)7 , at city (ortowrn)yof = [(é - ///{i ¢ ? < ’
county of = j«_,uu(,/u , and State (orTerritory) of — il L c_/L/ .
Y Iz f/ g
Y earIazy. KL L2l
(OFFICIAL SEAL) Yy / T
Ol il
OFFICIAL NITLE

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: /ﬂ - /——{/

U. 5. COVORNNENT PRINTING OFfick  10—63232-1
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Oswrld, Lee

been living of
‘ncome and am
4nd an deperndi
nresent time I

H, (Continued frea # 14)

£ that, but now these fimds have exheausted, I have no
8411l unemployadble., I am still under the care of doctors
ng entirely on the money that my son will send. At the
have not even received the $40,00 deducted from his pay

and am in an embarrasing financial state,

From:
Tot

SubJs
Ref:

[J 1
¥7 -

L7 3

L7 b

»

B N el oty ) ¥

'FOLSOM ExHisiT No. 1—Continued (p. 101)

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
HEADQUARTERS UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
WASHINGTON 25.D.C. IN REPLY REFER TO

PR e
s -

;f llu" 1059

Commandant of the Marine Corps'
;-_\:1,"1 1lotornt ./-v. slon , alr I'mpeo TFlincnee Ceonar,

Sw00 Yerin Slreot, Donver, Crlovido

Basic allowance for quarters, case of I'I2 (2 2) oo it.
Ol xL. 9 1\ ,z""O, Lu ‘o

This Headquarters is cwrently paying a Quebec allotment in
behalf of subject~named man's

Subject~named man has requested basic allowance for quartere
in behalf of his Toilicr, llurrueritc Oswnld,

Please advise this Headquarters by endorsement hereon whet.her
orlnft_lsubjecb-named man' sothaor, S/058 John L. Cle,

o . “o gy Le Da iy -‘.<f.,'..,,

is recelving credit for basic allowance for quarters or has an
allotment registered in behalf of his parent(s). If an allot-
ment is registered, please advise the type, amount and effective
date.

This information was previously requested by reference (a).

Do Ie CLOUIRS
By direction

DNB-17-56
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DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
HEADQUARTERS UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
WASHINGTON 25. D. C. IN REPLY REFER TO
o7 Bevmf
1..52220
2% hug 1059

I'ra. Morprerite Osueld
21zh vost Stk Strect

Fort Vorth, Texas

Re: IC Lee ii. 03 .ALD, 1652220, USLC

Iy Ceor lrs, Ostxlds

Reference is made to the request for an allowance received from the
above-named Marino. It will be necessary that you submit the additional
information indicated by the check marks below. Please furnish the
information on the reverse of this letter, acknowledge it in the presence
of a notary public, and return it to the Commandant of the Marine Corps,
(Code DNB), Washington 25, D. C. Please disregard all items NOT marked "X,

E 1. An itemization of your gross monthly income FROM ALL SOURCES,
including wages, contributions, pensions, Social Security and
compensations, at the present time and for the past twelve months.

~ S DN AL ] L)
[ 2. The following information concerning ©cch prrson living in
your houcehold.
ame, age, monthly pay, and monthly contribution to you.

ﬂ 3. The amount of your gross monthly pay and full name and address
of your employer. If unemployed, state date of last employment,
gross monthly pay, name and address of last employer, and monthly
income received as unemployment or disability compensations Give -
same information regarding your spouse, if applicable.

L3 b & dector's certificote stating tho rature, cxtent and
probable dur: tion of your discbility. .
/57 5. I£ you are not reccliving uvnenployrmont or disability
insurance, glve exact datc of last payrent.

If a reply is not received within thirty (30) days, no further consideration
will be given this case. :

.

Sincerely yours,

T. L. ooy
Ma,or, J. o, sarine Corps
Head, Benefits Section, vcrsonal Affairs Branch

By direction of the Commandant of the Marine Corps
DNB-15-58 :

FoLsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 103)
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DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY Ny

e
HEADQUARTERS UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS ’
WASHINGTON 25. D. C. IN REPLY REFER TO
D T=inf
il
1653230

: 1 Jul 1859

Trsf rnernarite Oswald

12k Test 5¢h Street )

l%ort \.'o;*g}u,bi‘oxas ’ Re:1PrC Lee H. OSVWALD,
1¢53270, USIC

L.

e Y [kt e

My dear Mps, Oswald:

The above~named Marine has applied for an allowance in your behalf
and pending a determination as to entitlement, he has registered the
required voluntary allotment to you.

Under current regulations, parents are deemed eligible deperdents for
the purjose of an allowance if the Marine has provided their principal
supporl «id if their income from sourcas cther than the Marine does not
constitute their principal support. Dependency is determined on tae
basis of a Parant's Dependency Affidavit completed by the parent;
therefore, in order to determine your dependency, it is requested that
you complete the enclosed form of affidavit in detail, acknowledge it
in the presence of a notary public or other official authorized to
administer oaths and return it to the Commandant of the Marine Corps,
Code DNB, Wachington 25, D. C.

If you are not dependeni on the Marine, please write that fact on the
form, sign and return it to the address given above.

If it is delermined that you are dependent on the Marine for your
principal support, the allotment registered to you will be increased
to include the allowance contributed by the governmeat.

An instruction sheet is enclosed for your guidance in completing tne
form,

If a réply 1§ not Y¥edeived within ‘thirty (30) days, it will be neces-
sary to disapprovs ‘the''dipplication filed in your behalf.

Sincerely yours,

Encl:

(1) Form of affidavit
(2) Instruction sheet
DNB-7-57

Forsom ExHIBIT No. 1-—Continued (p. 104)
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T ikl ko shall see [/m/mn[a; yxree&/) .
Mo ? Yoy Mol /re/um}ny/ A/Leaa,/ Lrtsl coned mzﬂdm% v bhe MM/ and alililios

of LEE HARVEY OSWALD 1653230‘/;741 ,Ido

afifuoint him a PRIVATE FIRST CLASS in the
WUnited Dtates Harine Corps

Lo ek s seccky //fco«m/ﬂw first a&m{,{xq/ March , meneleery

Lreondred . and fifty-nine

T fofroindes cworild Mm%n@ WM/ and M(//M(y/ Mm«/a Ao dedioy 4/ e
(///rac/cr.&«//rwx afifuoirdect Zy/ //11('7)7?'9 and /m/m'/m/}n;(// MW// #wn/ﬂ Mroreunto
/co(/al}zu)ny,.— Ined. Jecer A&(«M/ LA(M?& el wegeire all /w/mmmwf ty/’éww y/)%u,,o’ Lo
wendor obediorce lo wtfsforeforcale ovilons St s appeoinloe v Aoy olsorve and M
deely ovdors and. deveclions as may de gevon //;«»n/ Aome Lo Lome /ﬂ// y#mm
ao&/'ny/ 1«'«'/»7//})7#/ lov Mho vules and arlicles Wmm/znyx Lo a/w«xﬁ/édw gf Me
Armed Forces of the Wnited States of America ) ’

S
Givorv wmden mpy Aand al VACS-9, ViHG, 34MAN, ALrfiFPac, MCAF, Santa Ana, Calif.
hiv ninth dayof Varch ir bho ppocrm of oun Lond mineloons
fundred and £ifty-pine
/ j
AuTHORITY __ 1214A.1B \ i

J, W, POIMDEXTER
oarE oF prowomion_ 9 Mazeh 1959 Lieutenant Colonel, U. S. Marine Corps

PILo Xy
T

FORM
B0 | cep gq 276%C ! o Jan.-mo-mm

ForsomM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 105)

744



. Foisom

NP

- E e




MILITARY AND CIVILIAN OCCUPATIONAL SPECIALTIES AND EDUCATION

MILITARY OCCUPATIONAL SPECIALTIES

PRIMARY
DATE MOS

ADDITIONAL
MOS

T!TLE OF MOS

AUTHCRITY

25Jun57 67k

AymSlechecniesiner

CiC Spd 1tr Did=nad=12 of 2Tay57

EDUCATION

CIVILIAN OCCUPATIONS

CIVILIAN

TYPE SCHOOL

GRAMMAR SCHOOL

MAJOR SUBJECT

208 TITLE (Main occupation)

NUM.-. GRAD. YEAR
o OffMeo er

YEARS | YES | NO SCHOOL 0OT NO.

8 | X 1955 1-23,02

YEARS € XPERIENCE

L/12

1 7 [ 1955 | oumes rewrormeo Per Formed various clerical duties

HIGH SCHOOL Acad b
COLLEGE~UNIVERSITY such as distributing mail, delivering mese
TRADE—BUSINESS sarcs & answering telephone. llelped file
lccords & operated ditto, lotter opening &
MILITARY ccaling machines,
SCHOOL ATTENDED AND COURSE :sl:z(E m;:)_‘[“vm ’”’f&"";' 08 TITLE (Secondary occu pation)
AvniundScol JAX 6 195? 20T NO. YEARS EXPERIENCE
C¥"Operlrsc Xeesler AS3 61957
OUTIES

TESTING AND SPECIAL QUALIFICATIONS

FOREIGN LANGUAGE

COMPREHENSION RATING
LANGUAGE FORM DATE
UNDERSTANDS READS WRITES TOTAL SCORE ADJ. RATING
Russian DA AGO PRT=1570 =5 (p] L (P) [ 3(P) 2(P) 25T¢b59 .
. OPERATES (Name of machine, vehicle, equipment, dc.) CLASSIFICATION, APTITUDE, AND TRADE TESTS

AU RENIICATION

TITE FORM DATE GRADE—SCORE (Name and rank)

GCT [ 3a IT7-105 ~ | Trans frenoldpase
RV [3a AN 172125 -

AC  [3a N\ 1772108 -
R |3 N I17=90 e~
PA_ 13a | TI1-9L . e~
RCT | SR=2 | 300ct56 | 117=92 Z, N Lo

- 1atLt

PREFERENCE OF DUTY

Adrcrat "ointenance and Repair

RECOMMENDED DUTY ASSIGNMENT

REMARKS AND MISCELLANEOUS QUALIFICATIONS

Alrcaraft aintenance and lepeks

NAME (Laat) (First) {Middie) SERVICE NO.
~ QLD Lce Harvey 1653230
MAVMC 119 (8)-PD (REV. #-35) (SUPERSES NAVNC 110-PD (u:v 4-34) WHICH WILL BE USED, AND ALL GTHER EOITIONS OF NAYMC 118 (4)-PD AND MAVMC 110 (10)-PD 1 6F0:1I19—O-354108

WHICH WILL NOT BE USED.)

746
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Dit=amp
14 Nov 1958

ELEVEITH E DORCFMEXNT on subjeot racord

Froms: Commandant of the Marine Corpe
Tot Judge Advocate General of the Navy

Subji Inver, = Injuries to Pvt Lee N, C'WALD, 1053230, LSMC, on 27
October 1957

=MM

o T ; —

. ARTHUR R. PETERSEN
- By direction

Forsom Exnisir No. 1—Continued (p. 108)
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&

_CLmE R, wawN - FILEWFH

By direction
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RECORD OF EMERGENCY DATA
SEE INSTRUCTIONS MR REVERSE BEFORE MAKING INTRIZS
1. DESIGNATOR'S LAST NAME —FIRST NAME —MIDDLE NAME T2. PRESENT SERVICE NO. 3. RANK RATE 2. DATE OF BIRTH |5. RELIGION
OSAALD, Lee Harvey | 1653230 ( Pvt 180¢t39 Luth
6. HOME ADDRESS AT TIME OF ENTRY INTO SERVICE 7. PRIOR MIL. SERVICE 8. FORMER SERVICE NO.
Fort Worth, Texas v B wo | ot Appl
. 24A.Qe%. 1954 l . SOCIAL SECURITY NO._ ..
Aarrd G = 2+ U5 g g e e v g EEE )
st A (DATE LAST ENTRY)” ™ T B R X RS e iy d
TIRST NAME —MIDOLE NAME—LAST NAME (1f decwared, 30 thote) ADDRESS
10, WIFE OR HUSBAND [if nome, 50 stome)
Single
NAME OF CHILOREN (1f none, 1o stale. If thep or odopied, 0 Hate) ADDRESS MARRIED | SEX | DATE OF BIRTH
T e e SN
Nons
12, FATHER ADDRESS I/
_ Robert E. Les OSWALD Deceasad
13. MOTHER ADDRESS )j
Marguerite (Claverie) OSWALD 4936 follimwood St., tort Worth ‘lexas
4. ADULT NEXT OF KIN NOT NAMED IN ANY OTHER TEM ADORESS ;’
John Ed\vard PIC 4936/ Collinwood St,, Fort Worth, Texas
Lo, ALL PERSONS RECEIVING MORE THAN 50 PERCENT OF THEIR ;
O brORT FROM ME (OTHER THAN WIFE OR CHILDREN UNDER 21) ! ADDRESS RELATIONSHIP DATE OF BHTH
i
t
-4
None g
H N P
i TN
15. PERSON(S] NAMED ABOYE WHO ARL NOT TO BE NOTIFIED DUE | ADPRESS
10 NI HEALTH f
Nons £
- DESIGNATIONS
FIRST NAME —MIDDLE NAME—LAST NAME
16. BENEFICIARY FOR GRATUITY PAY IN EVENT £
E IS NO SURVIVING SPOUSE OR ELI- !
GIBLE CHUDIREN). " NAME PARENTS. O “nsuer“ﬁ,g (Claverie)OSWALD
BROTHERS OR SISTERS ONLY (P. L. 881 :
84th Congrens). .
17. BENEFICIARY OR BENEFICIARIES i
FORUNPAID PAY AND ALLOW: | 10O * Marguerite(Claverie)OswAL Same as #13 Mother
gress). PERCENT OF SHARES
MUST TOTAL 100 PERCENT. " v
18. PERSON TO RECEIVE ALLOT- | PERCENT OF
MENT OF PAY IF MISSING OR  [PAYEAGH MO.
UNABLE TO TRANSMT FUNDS. 160 Marguerite(Claveris)OSW Seame as #13 Mother
19. INSURANCE POLICIES IN FORCE INCLUDING USGLI AND NSLI (Agencies fo be nofified in case of death in octive service)
FULL NAME AND ADORESS OF COMPANY ADDRESS OF OFFICE RECEIVING PATMENT OR HOME OFFICE POLICY NO. 7
None
20, SERVICE ORGANIZATION AND ADDRESS OF DESIGNATOR DATE SIGNED
MACS-1 MAG-11 1etMAN FMF c¢fo FPO, San rrancisco, California R AR
22. SIGNATURE OF DESIGNATOR reey
-"n ;
M A DI W e’ l ;
v
L A .
Y

. SiGW"NﬁS;

ID.<5693 1

R,D, DABY, Opl. USMC
Previous Edilions are obsolets.
For Navy, Marine Corps, and Coast Guard use: Will be used in lieu of DD Form 93,

Forsom ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 114)
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SCLUBY COURT MEMORANDUM

L. ORGANIZATION 2 DATE OF TRAL

NACS-1 MiG-11 lstMMi Pur cfe YPO,' San Francisco, California 11 April 1958

1. SUMMARY OF CHARGES AND SPECIFICATIONS

Chg I -~ Viol art 92 UCIY

Spec: - Violate a lusful gensral oxder, to wit, paragraph 10a, 10b, 10¢
COMHAVFORJ #Ps¥ INST 5080.1C dtd 180¢*57, by having in hie
possession a privately-owned wespon that was not registered.

4 FINDING ON EACH CHARGE AND SPECIFICATION Chg ) & Gulty; Spec: Guilty

&, SCHTENCE ADAUDGED To be confined at hard lavor for 20 days, to forfiet $25.00 per month
oate: 29Apr58;  for two mouths ani to be reduced to the grade of private,

Toeme mrs s S9EpT58; dpproved and orderod ermcuted, but the confinement at hard labdol

for twsrty daye i3 sus.enced for six months, st which time, unless ‘he susponsion is
soonor veacated, the sentence to confinement at hard lsbor #or twenty deys will be remitted
without further ection

1,

' COMPLETE ONE: m DISBURSING OFFICER NOTIFIED Date: 5 kﬂy 1958 D PAY STATUS NOT AFFECTED

I' SIGNATURE " 9. RARX 10. TITLE AND ORGANLZATION

VA o e €O, MACS-1 MAC-11 lstMsd FF

5. D. GLENN LitCol cfo FPO, Sen Francisco, Californis

1. SUPERVISORY AUTHORITY'S ACTION ON FINDINGS AND SEHTENCE DATED

COMPLETE ONE: [ DISBURSING OFFICER NOTIFIED Date: [ PAY STATUS NOT AFFECTED -
7. SIGNATURE 14 RANK 18, TITLE AND ORGANIZATION
6. ACYION BY SECKAV, UNDER SECKAV, ASST SECNAV, OR JAG DATED ' . o
7.
COMPLETE ONE: [ DoissunsinQ OFFICER NOTIFIED Date: D PAY STATUS NOT AFFECTED
18 SIGNATURE 15. RANK 20, TITLE AND ORGANZATION

21. SUSPENDED SENTENCE VACATED AKD UNEXECUTED PORTION OF SENTENCE ORDERED EXESUTED
NN [

BY. onN
(Tills of officer vacaling raspenaton) (Daie)

NAME (Lasf) (Firel) i
0SHALD : Lee Hervey TéE %230

NAVMC 118 (13)-PD (REV. 9-53)
SEDES NAVMC 113 (13)-PD WHICH

15 0OSOLETE ANO WILL NOT BE USED. (TO CMC (CODE DK) T 1o—oos10-t

ForsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 115)
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GPUKL Do 2P A3ATI0N FROM TRAINING

pate: 18 June 1957
T0: Commandant of the Marine Corps{Code DF ), Headquarters U.S. Harine Corps, Washington 25, D.C.
Namp (Last) (rirss) ividdle inaival)

OSWLAD, Lee B,

I SERYICE WUMBER PRIMARY MOS
Private Firat Class 1653230 6741
LCHLOL OATL COMPLETED
3380th Technical Training Group, Keesler Air Force Base, Mississippi 17 Jun 57
COURSL OATE SEPARATED
Adrcraft Control and Warning Operator Operator Course AB27330 18 Jun 57
FINAL STANDING FOR COURSE (If cosplated, fimal standing for cowrse will SEPARATION FROM COURSE OTMER THAN GRADUAT)ON DUTY STATUS

be dndicated as 7/25, meaning seventh Adghest asong 25 groduated)

D FAILURE D DECEASED E pcs
[—_—} DISCHARGED D HOSPITALIZED D TAD

TRANSFERRED PRIOR TO TEHPORARY
D DISCIPLINARY REASONS COMPLETION OF COURSE oty

S e

SIGNATURE \\\ ) _\,\ X'_\&,N RANK
"ROBERT T, SLATER 1STSGT USNC

7/30

REMARKS

COPY TO: Narine's Commanding Officer $20377
To Officer concerned (when appropriate)

ForLsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 116)
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IARTTS CCRDS LIAISCH OFFICE
AIR TRAFMTIC CCUTRCT, V70 VATITNG DEPANTITIT

ISOSLER AIDR TCRCT DASE, IISSISHIPPI

COUFEST CURRISTILIZ
AIRCRAFT COUTRCL 4D WARIIING OFCRATOR

AB 27330
DURATINIi: 30 academic days
180 hours
CLASS COIVILITD: APR 2 4 1957
SUBJICT . SUB TCTAL TOTAL
Radar Familiarization » 24
Radar systom familiarization 14
Basic radar principles 10
Operation of Radar Indicators 38
Surveillonce indicators 30
IIRT and IFF familiarization 8
AC'T Operations , 32
Plotting ‘ 22
Telling and Recording 10
Aircraft Control and Varming System 32
Organization 16
GEORET 4
Logs, forms, plotting boards 4
Vieather sequence reports _ 4
Movomonts and identification procedures 4
Surveillance Station Operations 6
Operation of ACW Installations . RO
Control Center 10 .
Direction Center ) 40

Electronics Countermeasures 4

In oddition the following familiarization was given by this office:

Organization of larine Aviation 1
Marine Air Support Squadron 2.6
lMarine Air Control Squadron 2.5
Cormmunication nets and usage 4
Naval plotting symbols and procedures 10

: 20

- Total

ForsoM ExHiBiT No. 1—Continued (p. 117)
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To all who shall see these presents, greeting:
Know Ye, that reposing special trust and confidence in the fidelity and abilities
of ’ I do
LB HA:VEY 0S:4LD 1653230/6400

appoint ey in the
v bima PALY 4. 7% CLASS

UNIT<D STAT%S MARING CCRPS

to rank as such from the fir st day of Vay ynineteen

hundred and fifty-seven
This appointee will therefore carefully and diligently discharge the duties of

the grade to which appointed by doing and performing all manner of things thereunto

vertaining., And I do strictly charge and require all personnel of lesser grade to
render obedience to appropriate orders. And this appointee is to observe and follow

such orders and directions as may be given from time to time by Superior acting

sccording to the rules and artcles governing the Aiecipline of the o aas
ARMSD FORCSS OF THE UNIT-D STATSS OF AMREICA . . °o
Given under my hand at MAD NATTC Jacksonville 13, Florida
this socond day of _ iy , in the year of your Lord nineteen
hundred and £1 fty-soven
\UTHORITY__ MO0 414,34 ECo L:L'rm

ATE OF PROMOTION 2 May 3987

- Cormanding

ForsoM ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 118)
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nb 2060 amk

MILITARY AND C!VILIAN OCCUPATIONAL SPECIALTIES AND EDUCATION

MILITARY OCCUP‘ATIO‘NALEPECMLTIES

DATE ’R:;:)ASRY ‘DDIJ(‘)(;NAL TITLE OF MOS AUTHCRITY
EDUCATION CIVILIAN OCCUPATIONS
CIVILIAN 108 TITLE ( Main occupation)
NUM.- GRAD. YEAR
TYPE SCHOOL MAJOR SUBJECT v:i:s ves o SC!_:& gﬁ;‘g‘e Boy ]’vz‘.s EXPENENCE
GRAMMAR SCHOOL 8 955 N-23.02 4/12
WIGH SCHOOL Acad 1 X 1956 |ovwmeswomeo Papformed various clerical
COLLEGE—UNIVERSITY duties suoh as distribut 1ng mail »
TRADE—BUSINESS delivering messages & answering tele—
phone. Helped file records & operated
MILITARY ditto, letter opening & sealing ma-

NUM-
vewr | meon (OB AT« B oa a7y oovupation
SCHOOL ATTENDED AND COURSE m COMPLETED PLETE 4 pot

00T NO. YEARS EXPERIENCE

ouTIES

TESTING AND SPECIAL QUALIFICATIONS
FOREIGN LANGUAGE

COMPREHENSION RATING
LANGUAGE FORM CATE
UNDERSTANDS READS WRITES TOYAL SCORE ADJ. RATING
OFERATES (Name of machine, wehicle, equipment, etc.) CLASSIFICATION, APTITUDE, AND TRADE TESTS
me FORM DATE GRADE—SCORE A o)
GCT | 3a III-108 .
RY 3a II-125 —
c 3a I11I-108
AR 2a III=00
A a3 I11-94
RCT [SR-23000t58 | III-92 M

PREFERENCE OF DUTY

. RECOMMENDED DUTY ASSIGNMENT
Alroraft Maintenance M@Jr‘hmmmamun_
REMARKS AND MISCELLANEOUS QUALIFICATIONS

(Laat) (Firat)

OSWALD Lee

(Middie)

Harvey

SERVICE NO.

653230

HAVMC 118 (2)-PD (REY. #-35) (SUPERSES NAVMC 113-PD (mi #-34) WHICH WILL % USED. AND ALL OTHER EDITIONS OF NAVMC 118 (8)-PD AND NAVMC 118 (n)-r0
WHICH Wi NAT W LieEn )/

& GFO . 11N—O-358108

Forsom ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 121)
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)

..£CORD OF EMERGEINCY DA’

“ SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE BEFORE MAKING ENTRIES

LOIGSATSI S L U7 - FiRST NAME -MIDDLE NAME 2 SERVICE NO. 3. GRADE OR RATE 4. SERVICE
a4 G
UL, arvey Pvt UrC
5 MARTALSTATLS 6. FULL NAME OF SPOUSE 7. ADORESS (Number, strect, city, sone, and Stafe)
Not Married
8. CHILDREN (List each child of any marriage. If none, so state)
FIRST NAME -~ T NAME—LAST NAME ADDRESS MARITAL STATUS SEX DATE OF BIRTH
None

9. NAME OFE FATHER OR [T] MALE GUARDIAN

Robert z, Lee OSWALD

Deceased

10, ADDRESS IF LIVING—IF DECEASED SO STATE

11. NAME OF [} OTHER OR [™] FEMALE GUARDIAN

Yarmuerile

averie) OSWALD

12. ADDRESS IF LIVING—IF DECEASED SO STATE

1936 Collinwood St., Fort Worth, Texas

IN THE EVENT THAT | AM NOT SURVIVED BY A
THE RELATIVE SHOWN BELOW.

SPOUSE OR ELIGIBLE CHILD 1

DESIRE THAT PAYMENT OF 6 MONTHS' DEATH GRATUITY BE MADE TO
The name of father or mother must be repeated if it is desired that he or she receive payment)

13, FIRST NAME—MIDOLE NAME—~LAST NAME 14. RELATIONSHIP 1. ADDRESS
Margeerite OSWALD Mother [B936 Collinwood St., Fort orth, Texas
16. ALTERNATE RELATIVE 17. RELATIONSHIP 18. ADDRESS
Steo-
John Edvard PIC Brother 4,936 Collinwood St., Fori Worth, Texas

19. IN THE EVENT THAT 1 AM LISTED AS MISSING OR OTHER MILITARY CIRCUMSTANCES PREVENT ME FROM TRANSMITTING FUNDS TO MY DEPENDENTS, IT IS MY DESIRE THAT

FIRST NAME—~MIDDLE NAME—LAST NAME
“arguerite OSWALD

RELATIONSHIP
Mother

ADDRESS

4936 Collinwood St., Fort Worth, Texas

RECEIVE EACH MONTH
100

PERCENT OF MY PAY

20. | REQUEST THE FOLLOWING COMMERCIAL INSURANCE COMPANIES BE OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED IN CASE OF MY DEATH IN ACTIVE SERVICE

NAME OF COMPANY

ADDRESS OF HOME OFFICE

POLICY NO.

None

(Does not operate as a d

21, DESIGNATION OR CHANGE OF BENEFICIARY—SERVICEMEN'S INDEMNITY (L 23, 8¢d Cong.)

or change of

THAT SAID INDEMNITY BE PAID TO:

v of any

coniracts lasued by United States Gorernment)
ALL PREVIOUS DESIGNATIONS OF PRINCIPAL AND CONTINGENT BENEFICIARIES. IF ANY, UNOER SERVICEMEN'S INDEMNITY ACT OF 1951, ARE HEREBY CANCELED, AND IT IS DIRECTED

NAME

RELATIONSHIP

SHARE OR AMOUNT TO EACH BENEFICIARY

¥arguerite OSWALD

Mother

Full Amount

WITNESSED BY (Signature on all copies)

Lo

SIGNATURE OF SERVICEMAN (Sign all copies)

ﬁk %(0'71/({4

)

‘GRADE OR RATE OF WITNI'57/ SERVICE NO. DATE SIGNED
Captain 052083 21, October 1956
DD, :‘;";‘52 Replaces DD Form %, 1 Jul 50, which may be used. 16674931

Forsorm ExmiBIT No. 1—Continued (p. 122)
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. . r UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS

ENLISYMENT CONTRACT AND RECORD

Ya ()
"

NAVMC 118 (2) -PD (REV. 1-58)
(SURS(OES NAVME 11} (1)-PD
(ROV. 4-11), WHXCH WAL 8K USED)
i

.
A 2/ Qct 1956
ALT-6 52 11T

1 LAST ARNT_FINST RAME—HIDGLE NANE 2 RACE 3. SERVKE M0 1 /,_: n':3 ,) | & cowronex
_0SUALD, Lee Harvey _ Coue - 1850230 | jog ~/
ot T8 PLACE OF BiRTH (City) (State or country) 7. RELIGION & CTZENSHIP s

oAy ouTH J YEAR

a8 ‘ Qct. 39 [ New Crleans Londsiana Lutberan

IS M
H3P S 2

STATE OR COUNTRY

10. HOME OF RECORD AT TIME OF ENLISTMENT @? #/ 7

CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PARISH

Fort Vorth Tarrant

(P/B3 2

STRIET AND NUMDIR OR R. F. D. NUMBER

4936 Collinwood Street

Texas

11, PLACE AT WHICH ENLISTED (CM!, county, and State) 12. EFFECTIVE DATE OF ENLISTMENT 13 CONTRACT LIMITATION (if any)
DAY MONTH
USMC_RS Dallas, Texas 2l Uotaher 19564, Mona
// 34 ENTRIES AS TO PREVIOUS SERVICE 5 ¢4 /¥ Sl
17. TIME LOST
14 DATE ENUSTED | 15 DATE DISCHARGED 16 REASON 18. BRANCH OF 8, SERVICE HO. . TypE OF
DAYS CAUSE SERVICE DIiSCHARGE

None Clainme

21. RANK TO WHICH APPOINTED OR 22 TRANSFERRED
REAPPOINTED

Pyt ™ ___USNC RDep, San Diego, California

23. Examining Surgcon’s Certificate, (This certification no ldnger used.)

24. Yor and in consideration of the pay or wages due in the grades which may from time to time be assigned me during the contin-
uance of my service, I do hereby acknowledge to have voluntarily enlisted in the (sirike one) (1) United States Marine Corps

(Wme»kmkﬁMWju\i Gorme, as a private, and I agree to and with _Ro K. JONES
A O O TG i lGi TSt eS Rarine orps%g&as follows: (Nama of recruiting officer)
25. To entcr the service of the United States Marine Corps and to report to such post or station of the Marine Corps as I may

be ordered to join, and to the utmost of my power and ability discharge my several services or duties and be in everything con-
formable and obedicnt to the several requirements and lawful commands of the officers who may be placed over me.
FIGURE

™ At =z

27, In the cvent of war or national emergency declared by the President to exist during my term of service, I oblige and subject
myself to serve until 6 months after the end of that war or national emergency if so required by the Secretary of the Navy
unless I voluntarily reenlist or extend my enlistment,

28. I am of legal age to enlist; I have never been found guilty of a crime except as stated by me to the recruiting officer; I have
never descrted from any of the Armed Forces of the United States, and have never been discharged therefrom for any reason
other than recorded herein.

29. I understand that upon enlistment in the Reserve of the United States Marine Corps, or upon transfer or assignment thereto
I may not be ordered to active duty without my consent except in time of war, or when in the opinion of the President a nationa)
emergency exists, or when otherwise prescribed by law, and that I may be required to perform active duty during such periods.

30. I HAVE HAD THIS CONTRACT FULLY EXPLAINED TO ME. I UNDERSTAND IT, AND CERTIFY THAT NO
PROMISE OF ANY KIND HAS BEEN MADE TO ME CONCERNING ASSIGNMENT TO DUTY, OR PROMOTION
DURING MY ENLISTMENT.

31. Oath of Enlistment: | do solemnly swear (or affirm) that | will bear true faith and alleglance to the United States of America;
that | will serve them honestly and falthfully against all their enemias whomsoever; and that | will obey the orders of the Prasident
of the United States and the orders of the officers appointed over me, according to reguiations and the Uniform Cods of Mlilitary

(Word and figure to
be in applicant’s

26, I oblige and subject myself to serve un-
handwriting.)

less sooncr discharged by proper authority YEARS YEARS

Justice. Acd | do further swaar (or affirm)} that all statements made by me, as now given in this record, are correct.
SIGNATURE e 2. A e o ., _..._‘///
P (Firat name) (Middle name) 7/ (Last name) -
4
Subacribed and sworn to before me thia . op4gy oo day of ... Getober—--—----— A D, 1956
£/ P
SIGNATURE AND RANK OF RECRUITING OFFICER __._f3= o> AL Bs--K- JG}M-ARO N A
U 8. 5. SOVERNNINT PRINTING OPTICE  16—84303-3 A
- P A '!.:
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EXAMINATION GF APPLICANT DY iU, iG GFFITL. L
NAYMC v PO b Ay ~
SUPTR.E A% MAGVL I PO /R04 1 U) A4CH ALl WOTELLLED

INSTRUCTIONS
After the applicant’s answers to the guestions 1n PART [ have been typed in. the
applicant will read over and sign the form in the presence of the Recruiting Officer
Ifan apphcantadmits having ever been arrested. that fact must be affirmatively
ahown, regardiess of the triviality of the offense

1 an applicant hasanswered 'YES toone or moreof the questions in PART [, the
Recruiteng Ostiver should consult the applicable section of the Marine Corps Manual
and

(1) Recommend waiver by completion of PART Il and submit, in duplicate, to
the Commandant of the Marine Corps (Code DP) prior to eflecting enlistment
or reenlistment, or

{2) Explain circumstances under item 31, if offense consists solely of traffic or park-
ing violation or other minor nature not triable in Federal or State Courts, ard
waiver is not required by the Commandant of the Marine Corps, or

(3) Reject applicant for failing to meet the moral requirements

1f applicant is enlisted or reenlisted. this form will be forwarded with the duplicate

of the Enlistment Contract and Record to the Commandant of the Marine Corps

(Code DGK).
1. ORGANIZATION 2. DATE
(MS(OIRTIONS Y teryas 74 Oct 1956

4 DATE OF BIRTH

13 Cet 39

3. NAME OF APPLICANT (in fudl) 11, PHYSICAL PROFILE

Plulefrie]s

CoeLD, e Harvey

5 APPLICANT FOR ENLISTMENT iN 6. HIGHEST GRADE 7. RACE i 5. AFQT SCORE I 3. MENTAL GROUP | 10. SERVICE NO. (when assigned)
COMPLETED N SCHOOL N
usMe usMeR . . 1653 3 .
Ci 9th Cave | sv | i 468330 |:hhhihfy

PART 1|

or inicntio

12. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN REJECTED FOR ENLISTMENT |/ IF SO, WHICH BRANCH. WHEN AND WHY?

ANY BRANCH OF THE ARMED FORCES?
®w

] ves

13. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN ARRESTED?

[ ves [ no

1F 50, FOR WHAT OFFENSE, WHEN AND WHERE?

. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN CONVICTED OF A CRIME?

e 53 wo

IF SO, WHAT CRIME, WHEN AND WHERE?

15. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN SENTENCED BY ANY COURT?

[ ves

1F 50, WHEN. WHERE, FOR WHAT OFFENSE. ANO FOR WHAT PERIOD?

18, HAVE YOU EVER BEEN IN JAIL, A REFORM OR INDUSTRIAL
SCHOOL, OR PENITENTIARY?
G

O

IF S0, WHEN AND WHERET

17, HAVE YOU EVER RECEIVED A SUSPENDED SENTENCE BY
OURT?

e A xo

IF SO, WHEN, WHERE, FOR WHAT OFFENSE. AND FOR WHAT PERIOD?T

13. ARE YOU NOW OK PAROLE, PROBATION, SUPERVISION, OR
OTHER FORM OF CIVIL RESTRAINTY

[Jwes [H »o

IF SO, EXPLAIN.

19, MAVE YOU EVER BEEN ON PAROLE. PROBATION, SUPER-
VISION. OR OTHER FORM OF CIVIL RESTRAINT?

] ves

IF SO, EXPLAIN, GIVING DATE OF RELEASE.

20. I have been cautioned to answer the above questions truthfully; that any false statement detected prior to enlistinent will
constitute a bar to my enlistment, and that any false statement detected sitbsequent to enlistment will be processed as a frand against
the Government and may ultimately result in my discharge from the Marine Corps under other than honorable conditions.

16—5846)-3

2. g,

>

(Signature of applk/ )

)

7
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PART Il {SEE INSTRUCTIONS)

2. WAS THE OFFERST FOR WiriLH CONVICTED OR ADJUDICATED: 3 REMARKS (Lrlennating circumstances surrounding ofense. indusire dates, com ponent,
i and farmer sertice number, if applicant claime any prior sercice in auny branh of the
O em [ cnminae | Armed Forees: brief estimate of applicants pofentiol calue for milita-y sesrice. and other

2 WAS THE GFFENSE FOR Wi .CH CONVICTED OR ADJUDICATED (A pplying lais of the Stale tn which y Perfinent tmformation ).

tr1ed)
[ #evonr [ misoemeAnoR DELMBERCY

23. AGE OF APPLICANT AT TIME OF OFFLN3ES5

. CITY AND STATE IN WHICH OFFLNGES WERE COMMITTED

5. NAME OF COURT N WHICH TRIED DATE

2. IF FOUND GUILTY. WAS €

(AT ACTION DEEMED

[ conicrion ADJUDICATION AS A JUVENILE DELINQUENT,
h YOUTHFUL OFFENDER OR WAYWARD MINOR.

27 OFFENSE FOR WHICH APPLIC ANT WAS CONVICTED OR ADJUDICATED IS PUNISHABLE BY (A4 pply lawe
of the Stafe n which tried. if the leng?h of sentence was indefinite or indeter minale, atate the
mazimum punishment p7or1ded for the offense in the law under which convicted):

20 DATE OF RELEASE FROM CONFINEMENT DATE OF RELEASE FROM PAROLE. PROBATION
OR OTHER FORM OF SUPERVISION OR RE-
STRAINT {(UNCONDITIONAL)

29, EMPLOYMENT RECORD SUBSEQUENT TO CONVICTION OR RELEASE FROM CONFINEMENT
(Qive inclusice dates)

v 30. INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED BY
K | INTERVIEW OF APPLICANT Lt
o VERBALLY FROM CIVIL AUTHORITIES

REPORTS FROM CIVIL AUTHORITIES

1]

EXAMINATION OF COURT RECORDS
J— 2. RECOMMEND THAT WAIVER BE GRANTED

OTHER s Ow

33. 1 CERTIFY that I have personally questioned the applicant whose signature appears hereon; that I am satisfied that he is tully
qualified, in accordance with existing instructions, for enlistment in the Marine Corps (Rexerwé) ¥ *Rrooded waiy
thx £ doet :0f. kheyMarine<ilorps) ; and that he signed the foregoing questionnaire in my presence.

Legou ®
T TN

H

i

JQNES, Captain vswuc

oy

SIGNATURE AND RANK

Asst, Recruiting Officer) 1
* Strike out when not applicable 7/

FIRST ENDORSEMENT
DATE:
FROM: COMMANDANT OF THE MARINE CORPS
TO:

1. Returned. Enlistment [ ] 1§ [} #NoT authorized provided physically and otherwise qualified,

Ry direction

16—88463-3 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1955—0-33682.
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LOYALTY CERT. .ATE FOR PERSONNEL OF THE ARl ) FORCES

I. PROVISIONS. The Department of Defense has the authority to estublish procedures implementing the national policy relating to
loyalty of persons entering on duty with the Armed Forces. This bas bzen determined by proper authority to include restrictions as to
certain standards of conduct and membership in, or sympathetic association with, certain organizations,

STANDARDS OF CONDUCT
1. Conduct which may be considered as establishing reasonable ) :\d‘voc‘:mo' r-;}:lu:’im :;.f::'%"".:: U:g::;z §.°.::I,m. ;'::::rigr :eo'f:;!l:-
; : ; : . : utionzl form ver ; -
rounds for imposing appropriate penalties shall include butis not tion of of force of violence o bring about economic, political, of social
N more ol wing:

change.
() Sabotage, espionage, Or attempts or preparations therefor, or intimate and «
sympathetic associations with or voluntary assistance to persons who the

Intentional unauthorized disclosute to any person under circumstances

subject of investigation has reasonable cause (o believe may be spies or
saboteurs.

Treason, sedition, or writings and scts which can reasonably be con-
sidered a3 intended to seditious or ble opinions or
actions.

[

()

which may indicate disloyalty to the United States, of documents or
information of a classified or nonpublic character.

Acting, ing to act, or k ingly failing to act when such con.
duct is calculated to serve the interests of another government in prefer-
ence to the interests of the United States of Amecica,

MEMBERSHIP IN OR ASSOCIATION WITH CERTAIN ORGANIZATIONS

2. Associations which may be considered as establishing reason-

ments when such denial is attempted by force, violence, or intimida-

able grounds for imposing appropriate penalties include but are not
limited to membership in, afiliation with, or sympathetic associa-
tion with, any foreign or domestic organization, association, move-
ment, group or combination of persons having the following

characteristics:

(4} Which practices, secks to practice, or advocates either:

(1) Denial, to any person, group of persons, or class of persons within

the United States or tercitory subject to its jurisdiction, of any right
Fedesal Constitution guarantces or
against encroachment by either or both Federal and State

or rights which the

tion, or;
)

Alteration of the existing
or territory subjecc to ity
social, or political order within it when such alteration is through
or with the aid of force, violence, or intimidation.

form of governmeat of the United States
jurisdiction, or of the existing economic,

(4) Which is

¢ is desi| d by the Atomey

cotects

overn- and 1 (b) above.

1 by i igati o
General of the United States to be totalitarian, fascist, communist, o¢ sud-
versive, of as havin,
commission of acts of force or violence to deny persons their
the Constitution of the United States, or as secking to alter the form of
government of the United States by ituti 1 dl
practice, advocacy, or nonadvocacy of any of the tene

adopted a policy of advocating or approving the

hes under

means

of
set forth in 1 (a)

3. Organizations designated by the Attorney General, pursuant to Executive Order 10450, are listed below:

Communist Party, U. S. A., its subdivisions, sub-
sidiaties and a tes.

Communist Political Association, its subdi

subsidiarics and affiliates, including—
Alabama People's Educational Association.
Florida Press and Educational League.
Oklahoma League for Political Education.
Pe_(iple‘; Educational and Press Association of
exas.

Virginia League for People’s Education,

Young Communist gue.

Abraham Lincoln Brigade.

Abraham Lincoln Schoal. Chicago, Iilinois.

Action Committce to Frec Spain Now.

American Association for Reconstruction in Yugo-
slavia, Inc.

American Branch of the Federation of Greek Mari-
time Unions,

American Christian Nationalist Part

American Committee for European

sions,

(’K’orken' Re-

ief,

Amecrican Comunittee <or Protection of Foreign

orn.

Amcrican Committee fu, the Scttlement of Jews in
Birobidjan, Inc.

American Committee for Spanish Frecdom.

American Committee for Yugoslav Relief, Inc.

American Committee to Survey Labor Conditions
in Europe.

American Council for a_Democratic Greece, for-
metly known as the Gruck Amcrican Councgily
Greek American Commitiee for National Unicy.

American Council on Soviet Relations,

American Croatian Congress.

American {rwish Labor Council.

American League Against War and Fascism,

American Lcague for Peace and Democracy.

Ametican Lithuanian Workers Literary Association
(also knoun as Amerikos Lietuvin Darbininkn
Literaturos Draugija).

American National Lzbm Party.

American National Socialist League.

American National Party,

American Nationalist Party.

o
S

American Patriots, Inc.
Ameri Peace Crusade. . 9
Ame.

i Peace Mobilization.
American Poles for Pesce. *

American Polish Labor Council.

‘American Polish League.

American Rescue Ship Mission (u project of the
United American Spanish Aid Commitiee).

American-Russian Fraternal Society.

American-Russian  Institute, New York (also
knoun as the Amevican Russian Institute [or
Cultural Relations with the Soviet Union).

American Russian Institute, Philadelphia.

Ametican Russian Institute of San Francisco.

American Russian Institute of Southern California,
Los Angeles.

American Slav Congress.

American Women for Peace.

American Youth Congress.

American Youth for Democracy.

Atmenian Progressive League of America.

Assaciated Klans of America.

Association of Georgia Klans.

Association of German Nationals (Reichsdeutsche
Vereinigung) .

Association of Lithuanian Workers (also kwoun
as Lietuviu Darbininku Susivienijimas).

Ausland-Organization der NSDAP,
Branch of Nazi Party.

Baltimore Forum

Benjamin Davis Frcedom Commitive:

Black Dragon Society.

Boston School for Marxist Studies, Boston.
Massachusetts.

Oversess

Cervantes Fraternal Society.
China Welfare Appeal, Inc.
b

I d‘vm
Citizens Committee of the Upper West Side (New:
York City).
Citizens Emergency Defense Conference.
Citizens Protective League. |
Civil  Libesties  Sponsoring
Pictsburgh. ! .
Civit Rights Congress and its affiliated organiza-
tions, including:
Civil Rights Congress for Texas. i
Veterans Against Discrimination of - Civil Rights
Congress of New York.
Columbians.
Comif d Pro Republi 1

Comite Pro Derechos Civiles.

Committee to Abolish Discrimination in Maryiand.

Committee to Aid the Fighting South.

Committee o Defend the Rights and Freedom of
Pitrsbuegh’s Political Prisoners. .

Committee for a Democratic Far Eastern Policy.

C i for i and  Political

Committee  of

Freedom.
Committee for the Defense of the Pittsburgh Six.
Commitcee for Nationalist Action.
Committee for the Negro in the Arts.
Comq‘irﬁef {qr Peace and Brotherhood Festival in

Bridges-Koberton-Schmidt Defense C i
Bulgarian American Peoplc’s League of
nited States of America.
California Emergency Defense Commitcee.
CaliforniaLabor S$chool, Inc., 321 Divisadero
Street, San Francisco, California.
Carpatho-Russian People's Soct&)«
Central Council of American Women of Croatian
Descent (also knounm a5 Central Council of
American Croatian Womem, National Council of
Croatian Women).

the

Central Japanese Association (Beikckn Chuo
Nipponjin Kai).

Central  Japanese  Associstion of  Southern
California.

Central Organization of the German-American
National  Alliance  (Deutsche-Amerikanische ™
Einbeitsfront) .

Committee for the Protection of che Bill of Rights.

Committee for World Youth Friendship and
Culcural Exchange. ) .\

Committee to Defend Marie Richardson.

Committee to Uphold the Bill of Righes,

Commonwealth College, Mena, Arkansas.

Congress Against Discrimination.

Congress of the Unemployed.

Connecticut Committee to Aid Victims of the
Smith Act.

Connecticut State Youth Conference.

Congress of American Revolutionary Writers,

Congress of American Women.
il on

Council fricsn Affairs.

Council of Greek Americans.

Couar -Jobs, Relief, and Housing.
Zowncil for Pan-Amecican 3

ForsoM
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Croatian Booasolone 1rateenity.

Par Noppan Butekhu Rai (Mebitary birtue Saciety
nf Jafran nr Mdditaoy it Society of Japun).

Dasly W arker Preoss Club,

1acicls Ddanse Commntee.

ante Alighieri Socicty (Between 1935 and 1940).

Denmis Defense Committee.

Detroit Youth Assambly,

1ast Bay Peace Commuttes.

Emurgency Conforence to Save Spanish Relugees
Crunding hody of the Nurth American Spawirh

Aid Committee) .
Families of the Baltimore Smith Act Victims.
Jamtlies of the Sauth Ace Victims.
Federation of Tial War Veterans in the U. S.

ne. (Assouianione  Nazionalt Cunbaumu
Tederarinue degli Stati Uwiti

Awmrrica).

Finnish-Amcrican Mutual Aid Society.

Frederick Douglass Educational Center.

I'reedom Stage, Inc

Friends of the Now Germany (Freunde des Newen
Dentseblunds).

Iriveds of the Soviet Union

Cranibaldi American Fraternal So(iﬂ(.

George Washington Cacver School, New York
Cuty.

German-American Bund
Volkshund),

German-American Republican League,

German-American Vocational League (Dewfsche-
Amecrikanische Berufsge-meinschaft).

Guardian Club.

Harlem Trade Union Council,

Hawaii Civil Libertics Committee.

(Amerika-deutscher

Hcimuska also_known as Nokubei Heieki
imusha Za‘bel  Nihonjin, Heijaku
Gimusha and  Zaibei, Heimusha Kai

ng in America Military Con-
scripts Assnciation).

Hellenic-American Brotherhood.

Hinode Kai (Jmperial Jupanese Reservists).

Hinomaru Kai (Rising Sun Ilag Society—a group
of Japanese War Veterans).

MHokubei Zaigo Shoke Dan
Reserve Oficers Assnciation).

Hollywood Writers Mobilization for Defense.

Hungarian-Ametican Council for Democracy.

Hungarian Brotherhood.

Independent Party (Seatile, Washington).

Independent People’s Party.

Independent Socialist League.

Industrial Workers of the World.

International Labor Defense.

International  Workcers  Order,
subsidiarics and_affiliates.

Japuu;c Association of America.
apancse Overscas Central Socicty (Kaigai Dobo
Chuo Kai).

(North American

its subdivisions,

Jap:ntst Ovcetseas Convention, Tokyo, Japan,
940,

Ja%anc)c P Associati ¢ iting
rganization) .

ewish Culture Socicty.
ewish Pcople’s Commit..c.
Jewish People’s Fraternal Order.
Jikyoku Lin Kai (The Committee for the Crisis).
Johnson-Forest Group.
Johnsonites.
Joint Anti-Fascist Refugee Committee.
Joint Council of Progressive ltalian-Americans,

nc.

jcﬂcmm School of Soc. .l Science, New York City.

Joseph Weydemeyer School of Social Science, St.
Louis, Missouri.

Kibei Scinen Kai (Association of U. S. citizens of
Japanese ancestry who have returned to America
after studying in Japan).

Knights of the White Camellia.

Ku Kiux Klan.

ADD:

IDAHO PENSION UNION

THE FOULOWING ADDITIONS TO AND DELETIONS FROM THE ABOVE LIST ARE ANNOUNCED:

ayflhacuser, also knn\\n 45 Kafhacuser
(K ihacusar Baond Ryrthacuser
lk)//nuuuv Kot o batt)

Kylthacuser War Kohdd (Kyflbacaser Krieghbilfs-
wcrk).

Labar Counail far Nogro Rights.

Labor Roscarch Assocanion, Inc.

Labor Youth Leazue

League for Common Sarses

League of American Wricel

Lictor Socicty (talian an‘(k Shirts).

Macedonian-Amunican People’s League

Mario Morgantint Circle.

Mairitime Labor Committee to Defend Al Lannon,

Maryland Cangress Against Discrimmanon.

Massachuscets Minute Wormen for Peace (nof ron-
nected with the Minute Women of the U.§. A,
Inc,).

aurice Braverman Defense Commiceec.

ichigan Civil Rights Federation.

ichigan Council for Peacc.

ichigan School of Social Science.

anka Tcikoku Gunyudan (lm[mm/ Military
Friends Gronp or Soutbern California War
Veterans).

National Association of Mexican Amcricans (also
bmun as Asociacion Nacional Mexico-Ameri-

League
Feltowship

222X

Nanon:l Bluc Star Mothers of America (not to be
confused with the Blue Star Mothers of America
organized in February 1942)

National Commitrec for the Defense of Political
Peisoners.

National Committee for Freedom of the Press.

National Committee to Win Amnesty for Smith
Act Victim:

National Committee to Win the Peace.

National Conference on American Pnhrr in China
and the Far East la Conference called by the
Committee for a Democratic Far Eastern Po licy).

National Council of Americans of Croatian
Descent.

National Council of American Sovict Friendship.

National Federation for Constitutional Liberties,

National Labor Conference for Peace.

National Negro Congress.

National Negro Labor Council.

Nationalist Action League.

Nationalist Party of Puelm

Natute Friends of America (Smu 1935).

Negro Labor Victory Committee.

New Committee for Publications.,

Nichibei Kogyo Kaisha (The Great Fujii Theatre).

orth American Committee to  Aid  Spanish

Democracy.

North American Spanish Aid Committee.

North Philadelphia Forum.

Northwest )apanese Association.

Ohio School of Social Sciences.

Oklzhnma Gommittee to Defend Political Pris-
on

Orngmal Southern Klans, Incor

Pacific  Northwest  Labor
Washington.

Paja Alto Peace Club.

Partido del Pueblo of Panama (operating in the
Canal Zone).

Peace Information Center.

Prace Movement of Echiopia.

People’s Drama, Inc.

rated.

hool,  Seatcle,

Pittsh Arts Club,

Politicat Prsonces” Weltare Committee.

Pulonia Seciety of the IW O,

Progressive German-Amcricans, also known 23
Progressive German-Americans of Chicago.

Prolctactan Party of Amenc

Prowstant War Vierans of the United States, Inc,

Provisional  Committee of Citizens for  Peace,
Southwest Ar

Provisional Committec on Latin American Aflairs,

Provisional Committee 1o Abolish Discrimination
in the State of Maryland.

Pu(zm Rican  Comite  Pro  Libertades

L

Civiles

Pucrtorriquenos Unidos (Puerto Ricans United).

Quad City Commiteec for Peace.

Queenshridge Tenanes League.

Revolutionary Workers League.

Romanian-Amcrican l'rl(uvul Sacicty.

Russian Ametican Socicty, Inc,

Sakura Kar (Puatriotic Sodiety, or Cherry Associa-

l“mn,) compascd of rveterans of Russo-Jupanese
).

amucl Adams Srhnol‘ Boston, Mass.

anta Barhara Peace Forum.

chappes Defense Commiteee,

chneiderman-Darcy Defense Commiteee,

chool of ]u\ ish Studics, New York City.

cattle Labor School, Scattle, Washington.

n-Amcrican Fraternal Society.

erbian Vidovdan Council.

hiato Tenples (limited 1o State Shinto abolisbed

n

ilver Shire Legion of America.

lavic Council of Southcrn California.

lovak Waorkers Society

Slovenian-American National Council.

alls( Workers Party, inciuding American Com-

e for European Workers' Relief.

Socialist Youth League.

Sokoku Kai (Fatherland Society).

Southern Negro Youth Congress.

Suiko Sha (Reserre Officers  Association, Los
Angeles).
racuse Women for Pcace.

'Iy ‘'om Paine School of Social Science, Philadelphia,
Pennsylvania.

Tom Paine School of Westchester, New York.

‘Trade Unjon Committce for Peace.

Treade Unionists for Peace.

Tri-State Negro Trade Union Council.

Ukranian-Ametican Fraternal Union.

Union of American Croatians.

Union of New York Veterans.

United American Spznish Aid Committee

United Committee of Jewish Societies lnd Lands.
manschaft Federations, zlso known as Coordi-
nation Committee of Jemsh Landsmanschaften
and Fraternal Organizations,

United Committee of South Slavic Americans.

United Defense Council of Southern Califorai

Unitcd Harlem Tenants and Consumers Organi

Umled May Day Committee.

United Negro and Allied Veterans of America.

Veterans of the Abraham Lincoln Brigade.

Voice of Freedom Committee.

Walt Whitman School of So(ul Science, Newark,
Ner Jerseyn

A
to Defend the Bill of

People’s Educational Association ( d
under name Los Angeles Edu(llmnal Auonl-

tion, Inc.), also known as Peaple’s
Center, People’s University, People's School.
People’s Institute of Applied Religion.
Peoples Programs (Sully(, Washington) .
People’'s Radio Foundation, Inc.
People’s Rights Parcy.
Philadetphia Labor Commitcee for Negro Rights.
Philadelphia School of Social Science and Act.
Photo League (New York City).

THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONS TO AND DELETIONS FROM THE ABOVE LIST ARE ANNOUNCED:

ELSINORE PROGRESSIVE LEAGUE
EVERYBODY'S COMMITTEE TO OUTLAW WAR

MASSACHUSETTS COMMITTEE FOR THE BILL OF RIGHTS

(CONTINUED)

Washi Ci

RiEhxs.
Washi for D Action.
Washi ¢ Fed

Washington Pension Unum

Wisconsin Conlerence ocul Legisiation.

Workers Alliance (:lnn April 1 .
orhn Party (including Socialist  Youth

Y ldduher Kultuv Farband.
ugoslav-American Cooperative Home, Inc.
'ugosiay Seamen’s Clud, Inc.
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1I. DECLARATION. (Ci I of, misrep: jon as to, or failure to divulge in full, duct or jations of the cbar-
acter set forth in the provisions at the time of execution of this certi ficate may constituse grounds for court martial, discharge, separation,
or other disposition of pe I Penalties for making a false statement may be very severe, 1f Federal Constitutional privilege
against self-crimination, i. e., the making of a statement which will expose you to criminal trial, is claimed about all or any part of any
conduct, membership, or association in ?uem'an, you may so claim under Remarks below, "Federal Constitutional privilege is claimed”
or "Federal C itutional privilege is claimed as to . . . describing the specific part of any d bership, or jation about
which claim is made.)

CERTIFICATION

1 certify, as regards the standards of conduci, or membership in or association with, certain organizations, that:

1. I bave read the provisions applying to standards of conduct and membership in or association with certain organizations and I under-
stand them.

2. If I bave engaged in any such conduct, I have 1o indicated the nature shereof under Remarks below.

3. 1 bave entered under Remarks below, the name(s) of the organization(s) from the above list of which I am or have been a men:ber,
or by which I am or bave been rrrylﬂ]ed, or which I have attended or been present a1 or engaged in, organizaiion=! or social activities
or activities which they sponsored, or for which | have sold, given away or distribuied written, printed, or atherwise recorded matter
publishzd by ihem, or with which 1 have been identified or associated in some other manner.

4. 1f 1 have not cngaged in any such conduct, or have not been associated in any manner with listed organizations, »r have never been a
member or participated in the activities of any pro-communist, pro-Nazi, or pro-Fascist orgauizations in foreip: ¢ fes, 1 have so
indicated by writing "NONE" or "None 1o my knouledge” under Remarks below.

3. 1 wnderstand that if what 1 state below is found 10 be incorrect, incomplete, or misleading in any imporiant particular, I may be subject
to prosecution and punmish under the appropriate laws of the United Sitates.

6. I wnd d the ing of the s made in the certifications above.

REMARKS (Use_the space provided below and attach additional sheets, if micessary, for a full detailed statement. III:uniaul with any of listed organizations,

1pecify masure and exient of asiocistion with cach incinding dates, places, and credensiali mow or formerly be

Teonf

TVPED FULL NAME OF PERSON MAKING CERTIFICATION SERVICE NO. (Ifany) . | SIGNATURE OF PERSON MAKING CERTIFICATION

342 j
) 1653230 s
OSWALD, lLee inrvey (0 Pl O 2t it )
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND THIS 24Lth oAy of October w 50 At _{SPA 85 Dadl#l, Lexas |
TYPED NAME, GRADE AND ORGANIZATION OF WITNESSING OFFICER. SIGNATURE OF WITNESSING OFFICER

!

(\"'5",(/‘ e

. - 3 101 htle)
R, K, (%, Captain, USHC,ARC bt
D D . :?’.I.M 9 8 PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM ARE OBSOLETE. Y6 U. 5. GOVERMENT FRINTING OFFICE - 175— O- 355368
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| o ’ L UNITED STATES ARMED FORTES - -
CONSENT DECLARATION OF PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN
(FOR THE ENLISTMENT OF A MINOR IN THE U.S. ARMED FORCES)

UAST NAKE - FIRST NAME - MIDOLE NAME OF APPLICANT FOR ENLISTMENT DATE
DAY NOXTH YEAR
ULy, LT - 15 [ostoner 15
FIRCE OF APFLICATION FOR ENLYSTHENT SERVICE OR COMPONENT FOR WHICH CONSENT IS
GIVEN  U. 5, [1AKINE COEPS OR
vy FORT MOAT L T U. S, 1203075 CORPS RESERVE
138S., FOST NCT , TOX'S e
NAME OF PARENT(S) OR LEGAL GUARDIAN SIGNING CONSENT RELAT1 ONSAY 2 Firknavd) ARAIVE DINTY
Kuardian)
ARG T U5 LD HOTHR
ADDRESS (Nu-bot end street or RFD, City or Town) COUNTY STATE
;o34 Jollinwoed St., Fort Uorth Tarrant Tonas
ADORESS OF OTRER PARENT | F SEPARATED (Numbar and etreet or RFD] COUNTY STATE
City or Town)
PLACE OF BIRTH OF APPLICANT (City or Town and State) DATE OF BIRTH
oaY WoRTN YEAR
- - - . i - 2
dew Crleans, Louwisiana 18 | Octobe: 1939

| /WE DO HEREBY CERTIFY, THAT THE ABOVE APPLICANT HAS NO OTHER LEGAL GUARDIAN THAN ME/US, AND |/WE HEREBY CON-
SENT TO HIS/HER ENLISTMENT N THE SERVICE OR COMPONENT OF THE ARMED FORCES AS INDICATED ABOVE, SUBJECT TO ALL THE
REQUIREMENTS AND LAWFUL COMMANDS OF THE OFFICERS WHO MAY, FROM TIME TO TIME, BE PLACED OVER HIM/HER; AND {/WE
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT NO PROMISE OF ANY KIND HAS BEEN MADE TO ME/US CONCERNING ASSIGNMENT TO DUTY OR PROMOT |ON DUR-
ING HIS/HER ENLISTMENT AS AN |NDUCEMENT TO ME/US TO SIGN THIS CONSENT; 'AND |/WE DO HEREBY RELINQUISH ALL CLAIM TO
HIS/HER SERVICE AND TO ANY WAGES OR COMPENSATION FOR SUCH SéRVlCE. "(This does not apply to psacetime reserve
coamponenta) |/WE UNDERSTAND THAT IF HE/SHE BECOMES A CANDIDATE FOR ARY SERVICE ACADEMY, FOR OFF ICER CANDIDATE
TRAINING OR AVIATION CADET TRAINING AND IF AS A CONSEQUENCE 1S REMOVED FROM GENERAL SERVICE IN ORDER TO PREPARE.
FOR ENTRANCE AND SUBSEQUENTLY FAILS TO PASS THE ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS, NE/SHE WILL BE RETURNED TO GENERAL SERVICE.

I/WE THOROUGHLY UNDERSTARD THAT |/WE WAVE CONSENTED TO HIS/HER ENLISTMENT N TME SERVICE OR COMPONENT OF THE

U.S. ARMED FORCES moucn‘:n ABO :.mmmmaxxnvx XODnmnrny ,«,.);4/@‘2_.
SIGNATURES OF: a/ (/ Y/l (e
wur,m x R \?ﬂ(o,,w pubhc : g UALD
fr ""‘!frlumol Mmywexas PARENT OR LEGAL BUARDIAN
Uz ‘II/”'! 86T, , U‘%
ltc“lfl" OFFICER ol RECRUITER . OQTHER PARENT (If required)
VERIFICATION OF DATE AKD PLACE OF BIRTH OF APPLICANT (For vee by recruiting office)
LAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDOLE NANE PLACE OF BIRTH (City or Town and State) DATE OF BIRTH
0AY HONTH YEAR
(7D, LIDOTARVY 1050 QAL S, LOUTSTIATA 18 OCTOSER |1¢39

How VERIFI(D

SINTL CURTY e
REMARKS

RECORDS TN FUNRAL "O.E OF PAT J, Lo AlCHI=G0 UM COIPANY, GITY OF i O3
PARISH J7 ORLPAKS, STATE OF LOUISL:NK, S Cu& . .T RUANRT LUE OSUALD, FATIT
LEE JA%EY GG.ALD, DIND AT MEVW ORLAnS, LOUISIA i, CF 10 AUAUST 1939,

SIGKATURE OF RECRUITER

nn FORM Q"q  H i RAUbbinisws sereemen nserre . 1aae A - sasaan
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UNITED STATES MaARINE COR.
MARINE CORPS RECRUITING STATION

100 LOWICH BUILDING G12 S ERVAY RKJ :pao
DALLALS, TEXAS P14-L4/3
2/ Oct 1956

ENLISTMENT AND REENLISTMENT ASSIGNMEST ORDER 10-17-56

From: Officer in Charge
Tos Private Donald Gerald DAVIS 1653234 USMC

Subj: Orders

Ref: (a) MCO 1130.44
(b) Army Regs 40-503
(¢) MCC 1001.34
(a) 8th MCR&RD Order 1130.1A

1., Having enlisted in the U. S. Marine Corps this date, under the provisions
of reference (a), you will take chsrge of the men named in paragraphs 3 and
4 below and proceed as routed to the Marine Corps Recruit Depot, San Diego,
Celifornia where you will, with the men in your charge, report upon arrival
to the Commanding General for recruit training,

2. Having enlisted in the U. S. Marine Corps Reserve this date, the man
named in paragraph 3 below is hereby esaigned to Class III Marine Corps
Reserve, The man named in paragraph 3 below has requested immediate assign=-
nent, in accordance with the nceds of the Service, to unrestricted extended
active duty for & period of three (3) years from the date of assignment
thereto, ' .

3. Having been examined and found physically qualified for enlistment and
immediate acssignment to unrestricted extended active duty in accordance with
reference (b), end pursuant to the authority contsined in references (c¢) and
(d), the below named man is heroby ordered to unrestricted oxtended active
duty for a period of threec (3) years: C

NAME . RANK SERVICE NO COMPONENT
SCOTT, Pleas Georgo Private 1653232 USMCR(C)

4. Tho bolow named men have enlisted in the U. S. Marine Corps this date
under the provisions of reference (a):

NAME RANK SERVICE_NO COMPONENT
- OSWALD, Loo Harvey Privete 1653230 USM —
"ELGM, Donald Melvin ~do~ 1653235 UsMe

5. While performing the travel directed herein, you and the men in your
charge will conduct yourselves with the proper decorum, iny misconduct
is punishable by disciplinary action.

6. The necessary transportation request is furnished you herewith:
T/R No. 44,515,695 drawn on Lmerican Airlines for four (4) (1st)
‘tickets from Fort Worth, Texas to San Diego, California via AAL.

CASH for limousine service six dollars (%6.00)
ITINER:GRY OF TRALVEL:

Deps Fort Worth, Texas 6:C5 p.m. 24 Oct 1956 via AAL #207
irr: San Diego, California 11:45 peme 24 Oct 1956
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7, Upon arrival at San Diego, Coalifornia and in the event that ropresonta-
tivos from the Marine Corps Recruit Depot do not meet you, you will call
CYpross 8-3941, ‘oxtension 462 (Receiving Barracks), stato you have arrived at
tho air Terminal e.nd requcst transportatlon.

8, The travel horein onJoined is necossory in the public service. Cost of
the travcl is chargeable to appropnntlon 177]_105 18 MPMC-57 OC 029 EAN
74112 BCN 41690 AAN 27,

R. K. JONES
© Acting
Copy to:
CG MCRDep., SDicgo, Celif, *
Dir 8th IMCR&RD
SRB e¢a Indiv
FILE

FIRST ENDORSEMENT 24, October 1956

1. Rocoived those orders ond six dollars ($6.0C) cash at the Marine Corps
Recruiting Station, Dallas, Texas at 1600 this date.

- DONALD GERALD DAVIS
PVT USMG
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